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regon
KateBrown, Govemor

October 25, 2021

K LYNNE JOHNSON DEWALD
99499 WINCHUCK RIVER RD
BROOKINGS OREGON 97415

REFERENCE: Transfer Application T-13296

WaterResources Department
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your water right transfer application.

Also enclosed is a certificate issued to confirm the historic change in point of diversion
approved by the final order contained herein. Please read this document carefully and abide by
the requirements.

If you have any questions related to the approval of this temporary transfer, you may contact
your caseworker, Corey Courchane by telephone at (503) 979-3917 or by e-mail at
Corey.A.Courchane@oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

0l"Julie C. Baustian
Water Right Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Scott C. Ceciliani,Watermaster Dist. # 14 (via email)
Curry County Planning Department
Marc Van Camp, Agent

Enclosures



for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to
exceed 4.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season,
APRIL 2 TO OCTOBER 31, of each year.

Period of Use: APRIL 2 TO OCTOBER31
Source: WINCHUCK RIVER, a tributary of PACIFIC OCEAN

Authorized Points of Diversion:
Twp I Rng I Mer I Sec I 0-0 I POD

415 I 13W WM 23 SE SE I 1

41 S I 13W WM 25 SE NW I 2-IN DEL NORTE COUNTY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

41S I 13W WM 25 NWNW I 3

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng I Mer Sec a-0 I Glot Acres

41S 13W WM 25 NENW 15.6

41S 13 W WM 25 NW NW 15.4
41 S 13W WM 25 SW NW 4 1.6
41S 13W WM 25 SE NW 3 21.8

Total 54.4

4. The second right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate:

Use:
Priority Date:
Rate:
Limit/Duty:

Period of Use:
Source:

94224 in the name of K LYNNE JOHNSON DEWALD (perfected under
Permit S-17001)
IRRIGATION of 17.0 ACRES
MAY 13, 1946
0.21 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
The amount of water used for irrigation, togetherwith the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited
to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 4.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season from April 2, to October 31, of each year.
APRIL 2 TO OCTOBER 31
WINCHUCK RIVER, A TRIBUTARY OF PACIFIC OCEAN

Authorized Points of Diversion:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 County, State

41S 13 W WM 23 SE SE POD 1-IN CURRY COUNTY, OREGON
41S 13W WM 25 SE NW POD 2-IN DEL NORTE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

41S 13 W WM 25 NWNW POD 3-IN CURRY COUNTY, OREGON

T-13296.cc Page 2 of5 Special Order Volume 121, Page \j



Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp I Rng I Mer Sec I 0-0 Acres

41 S 13W I WM 24 I SESW 3.8
41 S 13W WM 24 I SWSE 5.6
41 S 13W WM 25 I NWNE 3.6
41 S 13W WM 25 I NE NW 4.0

I Total 17.0

5. TransferApplication T-13296 proposes to move the authorized points of diversion to
reflect historical use, as follows:

Approximate distance

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-a Measured Distances
upstream from original

points ofdiversion in miles
(mi.)

POD 4-157 FEET SOUTH POD 1 POD 2 POD 3
41S 12W WM 25 NWNE AND 667 EAST FROMTHE

N1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 25 1.5 mi. 0.5 ml. 1.0 ml.

6. The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) has determined that a fish screening
and/or by-pass device is necessary at the new point of diversion to prevent fish from
entering the diversion and/or safely transport fish back to the body ofwater from which
the fish were diverted and that the diversion is not currently equipped with an appropriate
fish screening and/or by-pass device. This diversion may be eligible for screening cost-share
funds.

Transfer Review Criteria {ORS 540.532 and 0AR 690-380-2120)

7. Pursuant to OAR 690-380-2120(2)(a), evidence has been submitted that the actual, current
points of diversion for the water rights in question, as described in Finding Nos: 3 and 4,
have been in use for more than 10 years.

8. Pursuant to OAR 690-380-2120(2)(c), the Watermaster provided a statement that to his
knowledge there has been no complaint of injury due to the use ofwater at the actual,
current point of diversion, prior to the transfer request.

9. The Department did not identify any affected water rights pursuant to OAR 690-380­
2120(3).

10. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
right. There is no evidence available that would demonstrate that the rights are subject to
forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

11. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount ofwater allowed
under the existing rights are present.

T-13296.cc Page 3 of5 special order volume 121, Page T]Z.



12. The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the rights.

13. The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights.

Conclusions of Law

The proposed change in points of diversion to reflect historical use in application T-13296 is
consistent with the requirements of 0RS 540.532, andOAR 690-380-2120.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. The change proposed in T-13296 is approved and effective immediately.

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use
described, and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificates
80415 and 94224, and any related decree.

3. Water right certificates 80415 and 94224 are cancelled. Certificates 95876 and 95877 will
be issued to describe the change in points of diversion for the rights included in T-13296.
The new certificates shall supersede Certificates 80415 and 94224.

4. The quantity of water diverted at the new point of diversion (POD 4), shall not exceed the
quantity of water lawfully available at the original points of diversion (POD 1, 2, and 3).

5. Water use measurement conditions:

a. Prior to October 1, 2022, the water user shall install a totalizing flow meter, or, with
prior approval ofthe Director, another suitable measuring device, at each point of
diversion (new and existing).

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

T-13296.cc Page 4 of 5 Special Order Volume 121, Page '4.•



6. Prior to October 1, 2022, the water user shall install a fish screening and/or by-pass device,
as appropriate, at the new point of diversion consistent with the Oregon Department of
Fish and Wildlife's (ODFW) design and construction standards. Prior to installation, the
water user shall obtain written approval from ODFW that the required screen and/or by­
pass device meetsODFW's criteria. Prior to submitting a Claim of Beneficial Use, the water
user must obtain written approval from ODFW that the required screening and/or by-pass
device was installed to the state's criteria. The water user shall maintain and operate the
fish screen and/or by-pass device, as appropriate, at the point of diversion consistent with
ODFW's operational and maintenance standards.

Date in Salem, Oregon on ocr 2 5 2021

SMB' R
Oregon Water Resources Department

Moiling date:

T-13296.cc
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CURRY

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

KLYNNE JOHNSON DEWALD
99499 WINCHUCK RIVER RD
BROOKINGS, OR 97415

confirms the right to use ofwater perfected under the terms of Permit S-17001. The amount of water
used to which this right is entitled is limited to the amountused beneficially, and shall not exceed the
amount specified, or its equivalent in the case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the
source. The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.

SOURCE OF WATER: WINCHUCK RIVER, A TRIBUTARY OF PACIFIC OCEAN

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 17 .0 ACRES.

MAXIMUM RATE: 0.21 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

DATE OF PRIORITY: MAY 13, 1946

The point of diversion is located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec O-O Measured Distances

41S 12 W WM 25 NWNE POD 4-157 FEET SOUTHAND 667 EAST
FROMTHENl/4 CORNEROFSECTION25

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing
for the same lands, shall be limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or
its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 4.5 acre­
feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season from April 2, to October 31, of each
year, and shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place ofuse to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:
IRRJGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres -

41 S 13 W WM 24 SE SW 1 3.8
41 S 13 W WM 24 SWSE 5.6
41 S 13 W WM 25 NWNE 3.6
41 S 13 W WM 25 NENW 4.0

Total 17.0
=

T-13296-hist-f-94224.cc Page 1of2 Certificate 95877



Prior to October 1, 2022, the water user shall install and maintaina headgate, an in-line flowmeter,
weir, or other suitable device for measuring and recording the quantity ofwater diverted. The type and
plans of the headgate and measuring device must be approved by the Department prior to beginning
construction and shall be installed under the general supervision ofthe Department.

Prior to October 1, 2022, thewater user shall installand maintain a fish screen or fish by-pass device, as
appropriate, at the newpoint ofdiversion. The type and plans ofthe screen or by-pass devicemust be
approved by the Oregon DepartmentofFish and Wildlife prior to beginning of construction, and shall
be installed under the supervision oftheDepartment ofFish and Wildlife.

This certificate is issued to confirm anHISTORJC CHANGE INPOINT OFDIVERSION approved by
an order ofthe Water Resources Director entered OCT 2 5 2021 , approving Transfer Application
T- 13296, and supersedes Certificate 94224, State Record ofWater Right Certificates.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place
ofuse described.

OCT 2 5 2021WI1NESS the signature ofthe Water ResourcesDirector, affixed _

rand Conservation Section Manager, for
DIRECTOR

OregonWater Resources Department

T-13296-hist-cf-94224.cc Page 2of2 Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates numbered 95877.



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CURRY

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

K LYNNE JOHNSON DEWALD
99499 WINCHUCK RIVERRD
BROOKINGS, OR 97415

confirms the right to use the waters ofWINCHUCK RIVER, a tributary of PACIFIC OCEAN, for
IRRIGATION of54.4 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit S-17001. The date ofpriority is MAY 13, 1946. The amount of
water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not
exceed 0.69 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case ofrotation, measured at the point of
diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

41 S 12W WM 25 NWNE POD 4-157 FEET SOUTH AND 667 EAST
FROM THE NI/A CORNER OF SECTION 25

I

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing
for the same lands, is limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 4.5 acre-feet
for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season, APRIL 2 TO OCTOBER31, of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of useto which this right is appurtenant is as follows:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q GLot Acres
41 S 13 W WM 25 NENW 15.6
41 S 13W WM 25 NWNW 15.4
41S 13 W WM 25 SWNW 4 1.6
41S 13 W WM 25 SENW 3 21.8

Total 54.4

II

Prior to October 1, 2022, the water user shall install and maintain a headgate, an in-line flowmeter,
weir, or other suitable device for measuring and recording the quantity ofwater diverted. The type and
plans of the headgate and measuring device must be approved by theDepartmentprior to beginning
construction and shall be installed under the general supervision oftheDepartment.

I
T-13296-hist-cf-804 15.cc Page 1 of2 Certificate 95876



Prior to October 1, 2022,the water user shall instal l and maintain a fish screen or fish by-pass device, as
appropriate, at the new point of diversion. The type and plans of the screen or by-pass device must be
approved by the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife prior to beginning of construction, and shall
be installed under the supervision of the Department ofFish and Wildlife.

This certificate is issued to confirm aHISTORIC CHAN@k}}PINT OF DIVERSION approved by
an order of the Water Resources Director entered 0CT 2 approving Transfer Application
T- 13296, and supersedes Certificate 80415, State Record ofWater Right Certificates.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place
of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed0CI252021

'Oregon Water Resources Department

ection Manager, for

T-13296-hi st-cf-80415.cc Page 2 of2 Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates numbered 95876.



WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET

Transfer: T- I J296
,oRTransfer Type: Historic POD

Applicant: □NIA
- UAgent:

K LYNNE JOHNSON DEWALD MARC VAN CAMP
99-1-99 \\"I\CHL·cK Rl\'ER RD PO BOX 995
BROOKli\GS. OR 97415 COOS BAY. OR 97420
Email: Phone: Email: Phone:

Irrigation District: D NIA CWRE: 0 NIA

Email: Email:
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Curr) Cuunt::, Planning Department UNAVAILABLE
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□ S21640 S17001 80415 JY«s $so 95'311..
□ S21640 S17001 94224 Jves DNo 45022
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Key Dates & Initial Actions:

Rec'd: December 2. 2019 ProposedAction(s): POINT OF DIVERSION

Fees Pd: I 680.00 WM District: 19 ODFWDistrict:

Initial Public Notice: December 10, 2019 WM Reviewsent: ODFW Review sent:
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Initials:
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Date:

Signature
Date

N/A

Special Issues:--------------=--------------------==--­
Special Order Volume: Vol. \J..\ Pages ~10

TransferCover Sheet Last Revised 10-29-18



State ofOregon
WaterResourc es Department
72 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem.Oregon 97301-1266
($03)986-0900

Application for
Historic Change in Point of
Diversion/Appropriation

Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist

This historic change in point of diversion/appropriation application will be returned if
Parts 1 through 5 and all required attachments are not completed and included.

Forquestions. please call (503) 986-0900.,andask forTransfer Section.

RECEIVED

DEC 02 2019

OWRD

Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)

Part 1 - Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.
Part 2- Completed Application Map Check.list.

Part 3 - Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed FeeWorksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at:
htrp·//apps wrd state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. If you have questions, call
Customer Service at (503) 986-0801.
Part 4- Completed Applicant Information and Signature.
Par 5 - Information about the TransferredWater Rights: How many water rights are to be
transferred? 2 List them here: s41s &9422£,
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 5)

Attachments:

] completed Application Map (Does not have to be prepared by a Certified Water Right
Examiner).

1:81 Completed Evidence ofUse Affidavit and supporting documentation showing that water has
been used on the land for five years prior to transfer filing AND diverted at the actual,
current point ofdiversion/appropriation for more than lO years.
Statement from the local Watemaster, based upon the Watermaster's knowledge and
Department records, that no complaint of injury has been made due to the use ofwater at the
actual, current point ofdiversion/appropriation.

1:81 Land Use Information Form with approval and signature (or signed land use form receipt
stub).

D l:8J NIA Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner (if the applicant does not own the land the water
right is on.)

D l:8J NIA WaterWell Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) ofappropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation.

(For Staff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATIONFOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete
LandUse Form not enclosed or incomplete
Additional signature(s) required Part__ is incomplete

Other/E:1,l)lanation _
Staff:503-986-0 Date:__/__/__

Revised 7/1/2017 Historic Change in Point ofDiversioApropriaion Application -Page 11g } bigs



Part 2 of 5-Historic Change in Point ofDiversion/Appropriation Application Map Checklist

Your historic change in point of diversion/appropriation application will be returned if any of the
map requirements listed below are not met

The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, or up to 30x JO inches. For
30x 30 inch maps, three (3) paper copies and an electronic copy in a .pelf, .tiffor .jpg format
are required.
A north arrow, a legend, and scale.
The scale of the map must be: 1 inch= 400 feet, l inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim ofBeneficial UseMap (the map used when the pennit was certificated), the
scale of the county assessor map ifthe scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Please be sure that the historic change in point of diversion/appropriation application map you
submit includes all the required items and matches the existing water rightmap. Check all boxes
that apply.

[] [NIA Ifmore than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right

~ Pennanent quality printed with dark ink on white or clear paper or film.

98

12]

12]

8
~

Township, Range, Section, ' , DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.
Tax lot boundaries (property lines) and county tax lot numbers are required.
Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.
Major water delivery system features from the point(s) ofdiversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.
Authorized point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey comer. This information can be found in your water right certificate.
Actual, current point of diversion/appropriation. Show the location and label it clearly with
distance and bearing or coordinates. IfGPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude
coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after
the decimal (example - 42°32' 15.5'') or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the
decimal (example - 42.53764°).
Existing place ofuse that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, and
use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each
quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other
recognized public land survey subdivisions. Ifless than the entirety of the water right is
being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

D ~ NIA If for more than one actual, current point ofdiversion/appropriation. separate hachuring is
needed for each place ofuse served by each point ofdiversion/appropriation, including the
number ofacres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter
section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public
land survey subdivisions. RECEIVED

0EC 02 2019

Revised 7/1/2017 Historic change in Point orDiversion/Aproriaion Aptcaion - Page 2of11 3 2gg?RD
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Part 3 of5 -Fee Worksheet

a FEEWORKSHEET forHISTORICPOD/POA TRANSFER_ - .,., I

-#

1
Base Fee (includes Historic POD change to one water right for up to l cfs) 1 $1 160
Number ofwater rights included in transfer 2 (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above: ](2b)Ifonly one water right this will

be 0
2 Multiply line 2b by $520 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) }) )) 2 $520

Do you propose to change awell, or change from a surface water POD to a
well?

C8JNo: enter 0 »» » » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) }) }) )) 0
3 D Yes: enter $410 » » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 3
4 Add entries on lines 1 throu!ili 3 above )) )) ) » » )) )) )} Transfer Fee: 4 $1,680

D Check this box if this project is fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and RECEIVED
Reinvestment Act. (Federal stimulus dollars)

DEC 0 2 2019

Part 4 of 5 - Applicant Information and SignatHRD

Applicant Information
Note: Applicant must be an INDIVIDUAL, as defined by 0AR 690-380-2120, that is "a natural person and does

not include a government body, organization, business enterprise, or other such entity."
APPLICANT/BUSIESSNAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
KLYNNEJOHNSONDEWALD 541-469-2682 989-941-1198
ADDRESS FAX'NO.
99499 WINCHUCK RIVER RD
CITY I STATE [s I E-MAIL
Brookings OR 97415 deld fam@charter.net
BYPROVIDINGANE-MAILADDRESS, CONSENTIS GIVENTO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE
DEPARTMENTELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINALORDERDOCUMENTSWILLALSOBEMAILED.

Agent Information -The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.
AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONAL CONTACTNO.
Marc Van Cam 541-297-1880
ADDRESS FAXNO.
P.O. Box 995
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Coos Ba OR 97420 vancampconsulting@mail.com
BYPROVIDINGANE-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVENTO RECEIVE ALLCORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE
DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINALORDER DOCUMENTSWILLALSO BE MAILED.

By signing this application, I understand that prior to Department approval of the historic change in
point ofdiversion/appropriation, I will be required to provide landownership information and
evidence that I am authorized to pursue the change as identified in OAR690-380-4010(5).

RECEIVED

DEC 0 2 2019



Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located?Yes DNo IfNO, include signatures ofall deeded landowners (andmailing
andor e-mail addresses ifdifferent than the applicant's) or attach affidavits ofconsent (and mailing
andor e-mail addresses)from all landowners or individuals, 'entities ro which the water right(s) were
conveyed
At this time, are the lands in this application in theprocess ofbeing sold?D Yes DNo

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner
information table below. Ifyou do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for
assignment will have to be filed for at a later date.
If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner,
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more information see:
htt1r//www orea:on oov/owrd/docs/transfer-orooertvtransactions odf·- ..

RECErvr.-:o LA..'iDO\VN'ER NA.\JE I PHONENO. ADDITIONALCONTACTNO.

ADDRESS FAYNO.

CITI I STATE [ [ran
Describe any special ownership circumstances here:__

check here ifwater for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other contract
for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS RECEIVED

CITI STATE I 0EC 0 2 2019

OWRD

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted,
conveyed or used.
ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
CURRY COUNTY 94234
CITY STATE [s
GOLDBEACH OR 94235

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application; and why:
This historic change application is meant to accurately represent the historic point of diversion used
for irrigation on the Dewald Ranch under Certificates 80415 and 94224, fonnerly Certificate 17325.
[he historic P.O.D. was used prior to T-8377, which the transfer application failed to show. Tis
created the needto divert from thecertified P.O.D. in California to put T-8377 to full beneficial use,
though it had historically never been used. The historic P.O.D. has long been used as the sole P.O.D.
f_g.r_both.certificates. J
Ifyouneed adcLitional s tce, continue onas r and at ta c h to th e a -

Revised 7/1/2017 Historic Change in Point ofDiversion/Appropriation Application-Page 4 of 11 TACS



Part 5 of5 -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Pan 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on
page 5, to copy and paste additional Pan 5s, or to add additional rows to tables

CERTIFICATE # 80415 1
Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 0_9 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR
__gallons per minute (gpm)

RECEIVED

DEC O 2 2019'
25 HP Pump and handlinemainline and laterals.

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers used to divert, convey
and apply the water at the authorized place ofuse.

OWRD

Table 1. Location ofAuthorized and Current Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

IshisPODPOA IPOA, Tax
Authorizedon the ' II Lot,PODPOA Certificateor is it the OWRDWell

DLC Measured Distances
Name or LogID# (or (from a recognized
Number Current PODVPOA WdlID Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ or survey comer)thathas beenused for Tag. i#L--_) Gov't

morethan 10years? :, Lot

POD 1 J ~A_uthorized1 1.5. 41 I s 13 w 23 SE l SE
NOT PROVIDED IN

0 Current CERTIFACE

POD 2
]Authorized .S. 41 I s 13 w 25 SE ! NW GL3 NOTPROVIDED IN
D Current I I CERTIFACE

POD3 [] Authorized I NOT PROVIDED IN

s' D Current [0. 41 s 13 W 25 NW NW CERTIFACE
U Authorized 667' E. & 157' S. OFPOD 4 l:8J Current 41 I s 12 ! W 25 NW I NE P.O.B.

Check all type(s) of historic change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
" parentheses):

U f~f.. [8.1 RoinCofDiversion (POD) D Additional Point ofDiversion (APOD)
D Point ofAppropriation/Well (POA) D Additional Point ofAppropriation (APOA)

Will the historic change in point of diversion/appropriationaffectthe entirewater right!
t8JL Complete only the proposed section ofTable 2 on the next page.
DNo Complete all ofTable 2 to describe the portion of thewater right to be changed.

132 9 6 -
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Please use and attach additional pages ofTable 2 as needed. Do you have questions about how to fill-out the
tables? See page 5 for instructions, or contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate# 80415
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, list the change proposed. If
more than one actual, current POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each actual, current POD/POA.

Authorized ("from" lands) as they appear before the cbaru!.es Current
(in use

Proposed formore
than ten

Acres
POD(s) or Change years) Priority

Twp Rng
Tes GvtLot (if

POA(s) (name (POD,POA. PODsy DateSec ¼¼ Lot orDLC or number from APOD,or
applicable) Table 1) APOA) POA(s) to

be used. (from
Tnble I)

sls/ls I , I I POD I
2 ME , 11111 I 15.0

POD =2
POD POD #5 1897

I I.. .. I - I •• .. a ' ' n .. . . ..a .. .. I !MP1l
'

RECEIVED

DEC 02 2019

Revised 7/1/2017 Historic Change inPoint ofDiversion/Appropriation Application -Page 7 of l l TACS



1

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CURRY

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

M.L. DEMARTIN
HARBOR, OREGON 97415

confirms the right to use the waters of WINCHUCK RIVER, a tributary otJ
PACIFIC OCEAN, for IRRIGATION OF 54.4 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 11001! The date of priority is
MAY 13, 1946. The amount of water to which this right is entitled isa
limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not exceed
0.69 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND/or its equivalent in case of rotation,
measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

SEX SEX, SECTION 23, SE NW%, SECTION 25, IN DEL NORTE
COUNTY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AND NW NW%, SECTION 25, T 41 S, R 13 W,
W.M..

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited
to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 4 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during
the irrigation season, APRIL 2 TO OCTOBER 31, of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

-

T-8377.TRV Page 1 of 3 80415 J



2

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant

is as follows:
NE NW% 15.6 ACRES

NW, NW% 15.4 ACRES

LOT 4 (SW3 NW%) 1.6 ACRES

LOT 3 (SE3 NW%) 21.8 ACRES
SECTION 25

TOWNSHIP 41 SOUTH, RANGE 13 WEST, W.M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed
by Certificate 17325, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT
modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director
entered ALIG 1 8 2003 , approving Transfer Application
8377.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

Director, affixed AUG 1 8 2003

a,Paul R. Cleary, Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 80415.

T-8377.TRV Page 2 of 3
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Certificate # 80415

For a change in point(s) of appropriation {well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

D Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and current well(s) that are clearly labeled and
associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on theDepartment's web page at:
hno //aoos.v..Td.state or.us/aoosl!nv/well lo!!/)

OR
D Describe the construction of the authorized and current well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that

do not have a well log.

Table 3. Construction of Point{s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table l and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide adequate information is likely to delay the processing ofyour
transfer application.

­ I Well­
Currentor Perforated Static Source specific rote

Authorized OWRD Tow. Casing Seal
water aquifer (cfsor

Well'WTag
or, I level of I

POA No.L- well Casing Intervals depths) screened completed
(sand, pm). If

Name or (ifavailable) depth Diameter (feet) (intervals) intervals well
gravel, less than

Number (infeet) basalt, etc.) full rateof
(in feet) water right- ----

RECEIVED

DEC 02 2019

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2017 Historic Change in Point ofDiversion/Appropriation Application-Pi38t g S TACS



Part 5 of5 -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on
page 5, to copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables

cErmcAT@szzaEe,
Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 0.9 cubic feet per second (cfs)OR
__gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers used to divert. convey
and apply the water at the authorized place ofuse. __

25 HP Pump and handline mainline and laterals.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Current Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

-
Is this PODPOA IfPOA, Tax

PODPOA Authorized on the OWRDWell Lot, Measured Distances
Nome or Certificate or is it the Log ID# (or DLC (from a recognized
Number ·Curren t POD7POA Well ID Twp· Rng Sec y. ¼ or

that has been used for Tag#L-) Gov't
survey comer)

more than 10.years'? Lot

fro. dAuthorized»
,

NOTPROVIDED IN\Sci 41 s 13 w 23 SE I SED Cuncnt CERTIFACE

POD2, }Authorized>
9.S­ 41S 13 W 25 SE Nw GL3 NOT PROVIDED IN

D Current ! I CERTIFACE

O POD'3>
]Au±son5zed

/. 0 ,1/V\J ·
I NOT PROVIDED IN

l D Current
41 s 13 W 25 NW I NW CERTIFACE

I

POD-I
LJ Authorized

41 Is 12 ! W 25 NW I NE
667 E. & 157' S. OF

~ Current I P.O.B.

Additional Point ofAppropriation (APOA)
Additional Point ofDiversion (APOD)□

Point ofAppropriation/Well (POA) D

Check all type(s) of historic change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

]Point.of.Diversion.(ROD)

□
Will the historic change in point of diversion/appropriatio@affecttheentire.water.right?

9XJ~s Complete only the proposed section ofTable 2 on the next page.
D No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of thewater right to bechanged. RECEIVED

DEC 02 2019

OWRD
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Please use and attach additional pages ofTable 2 as needed. Do you have questions about how to fill-out the
tables? See page 5 for instructions, or contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Current
On use
formore
than ten
years) Priority
POD(sY Date
P0A(s) to
beused
(from

Tab!.: I)

POD tr. 1897

.. ea

Po

Proposed
Change

(POD,POA,
APOD,or
APOA)

POD ±1
POD #215.0

POD(!;)or
Ts [G«Lo] $7° /roAj dame
Lot orDLC li bl ) or number fromapp cat te) Table 1.)

1/.. ¼

..... '-• t h

I

i I I
:'lo£ ; "" , 11111 I

i

I

Twp Rng Sec

I l I :
2/$,9/E,15

1 ! I '

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate~9.412-4 ~
List only the pan of the right thatwill be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, list the change proposed. If
more than one actual, current POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each actual, current POD/POA.

Authorized ("fromlands) as they appearbefore the changes

RECEIVED

DEC 0 2 2019

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2017 Historic Change in Point ofDiversion/Appropriation Application - Page 10 of U TACS
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CURRY

CERTIFICATE OF WATER-RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATEISSUED TO

KLYNNEJOHNSON DEWALD
99499WINCHUCK RIVER RD
BROOKINGS OR 97415

confirms the right to the use ofwater perfected under the terms ofilP-emi:1t;S:;Jr.Z0.()l!;? The amount ofwater used to which this
right is entitled is limited to the amountused beneficially, and shall notexceed th,e amoUJ?,t specified, or its cquival!-)o.t in the
case ofrotation, measured at the point(s) ofdiversion from the source. The specific limits and conditions ofthe use are listed
below.

SOURCEOFWATER.W1CHU@KRIER-ATRIBUTARYOE-PACIFICOCEAN>

PURPOSE ORUSE: IRRIGATION-OE-LT.OACRES»

MAXIMUM RATE: 021CUBICFOOTPER-SECOND

DATE OF PRIORITY. $AI3,I946

The points of diversion are located as follows:
Twp, Rng Mer sec oo County, State

41 S
41 S
41 S

13 W
13W
13 W

WM 23
WM 25
WM 25

SESE
SENW
NWNW

IN CURRY COUNTY, OREGON
IN DELNORTECOUNTY, CALIFORNIA
IN CURRY COUNTY, OREGON

NOTICE OF RIGHTTOPETITION FORRECONSIDERATIONORJUDICIALREVIEW
This is an order; in-other-than a contested case. Thisorder is subject to judicial review underORS 183.482. Any petition-for
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period _specified by ORS 183 .482. Pursuant to ORS 183 .482,ORS

. · 536.075 and OA,R 137-003-0675, you may petition forjudicial review and petition theDirector for reconsideration ofthis
order. A petition for reconsiderationmay be gran ted or denied by theDirector, and ifno action is taken within 60 days
following the date the petitionwas filed. the petition shallbe deemed denied.

I

T-8377-cf-17325.raklk
, . :

Page1 of2 «certificate9424»



CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE MAP
TRANSFER T-8377

LOCATED IN SECTIONS 24 & 25,
TOWNSHIP 41 SOUTH, RANGE 13 WEST, W.M.

CURRY COUNTY, OREGON APPLICATION

0

N

1320' 2640'

TRANSFERRED ACRES PER 0.0. & SECTON
Q.Q. & SECTION ACRES
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TE-NW SEC 5 4.D
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HISTORIC CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION
@Rn€ATS 80415 &; 94224

LOCATED AN SEXiTIONS 2.4 & 25,
TOWNSHIP 41 SOUTH, RANGE 13 WEST, W.M.

. CURRY COUNTY, OREGON

NORTH
1 "=:1320'

RECEIVED

DEC 02 2019

OWRD
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application
T-13296, Curry County

FINAL ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN
POINTS OF DIVERSION TO REFLECT HISTORIC
USE

Authority

ORS 540.532 establishes the process in which a water right holder may submit a request for a
change in point of diversion to reflect historical use under an existing water right. OAR Chapter
690-380-2120 implements the statute and provides the Department's procedures and criteria
for evaluating historic point of diversion/appropriation transfer applications.

Applicant

K LYNNE JOHNSON DEWALD
99499 WINCHUCK RIVER RD
BROOKINGS, OR 97415

Findings of Fact

1. On December 2, 2019, K LYNNE JOHNSON DEWALD filed a transfer application for
authorization of historic points of diversion under Certificates 80415 and 94224. The

s Department assigned the application number T-13296132$6.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on December 10, 2019, pursuant to
OAR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.-

3,13g6The first right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 80415 in the name of M. L. DEMARTIN (perfected under Permit S-17001)
Use: IRRIGATION of 54.4 ACRES
Priority Date: MAY 13, 1946
Rate: 0.69 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount

secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to
ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent

This is a final order in other than a contested case.This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for judicial reviewmustbe filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080,you maypetition for judicial reviewor petition the Director for
reconsideration ofthis order.A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-132961328.cc Page 1 of5 Special OrderVolume 121, Page



for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to
exceed 4.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season,
APRIL 2 TO OCTOBER 31, of each year.

Period of Use: APRIL 2 TO OCTOBER 31
Source: WINCHUCK RIVER, a tributary of PACIFIC OCEAN

Authorized Points of Diversion:
Twp Rng Mer I Sec a-0 POD

41S 13W WM 23 SE SE 1

41S 13W WM 25 SE NW 2-IN DEL NORTE COUNTY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

41S 13W WM 25 NW NW 3

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION --

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-2 Glot Acres

41 S 13W WM 25 I NENW 15.6
41 S 13W WM 25 NWNW 15.4
41 S 13W WM 25 SWNW 4 1.6
41 S 13W WM 25 SE NW 3 21.8

Total 54.4

4. The second right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate:

Use:
Priority Date:
Rate:
Limit/Duty:

Period of Use:
Source:

94224 in the name of K LYNNE JOHNSON DEWALD (perfected under
Permit S-17001)
IRRIGATION of 17.0 ACRES
MAY 13, 1946
0.21 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
The amount of water used for irrigation, togetherwith the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited
to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 4.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season from April 2, to October 31, of each year.
APRIL 2 TO OCTOBER 31
WINCHUCK RIVER, A TRIBUTARY OF PACIFIC OCEAN

Authorized Points of Diversion:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-a0 County, State

41 S 13W WM 23 SE SE POD 1-IN CURRY COUNTY, OREGON
41 S 13 W WM 25 SENW POD 2 - IN DEL NORTE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
41S 13W WM 25 NWNW POD 3-IN CURRY COUNTY, OREGON

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres

41 S 13W WM 24 SE SW 3.8
41 S 13W WM 24 SWSE 5.6

I Authorized Place of Use:

Page 2 of5 Special Order Volume 121, Page



IRRIGATION
-

Twp I Rng I Mer Sec 0-0 Acres

41S 13 W I WM 25 NWNE 3.6
41S 13W I WM 25 NENW 4.0

Total 17.0

5. Transfer Application T-13296 proposes to move the authorized points of diversion to
reflect historical use, as follows:

Approximate distance

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances
upstream from original

points ofdiversion in miles
(mi.)

POD 4- 157 FEETSOUTH POD 1 POD 2 POD 3
41 S 12W WM 25 NWNE AND 667 EAST FROMTHE

Nl/4 CORNER OF SECTION 25 1.5 mi. 0.Smi. l.Omi.

6. The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) has determined that a fish screening
and/or by-pass device is necessary at the new point of diversion to prevent fish from
entering the diversion and/or safely transport fish back to the body ofwater from which
the fish were diverted and that the diversion is not currently equipped with an appropriate
fish screening and/or by-pass device. This diversion may be eligible for screening cost share
funds.

Transfer Review Criteria (ORS 540.532 and OAR 690-380-2120}

7. Pursuant to 0AR 690-380-2120(2)a), evidence has been submitted that the actual, current
points of diversion for the water rights in question, as described in Finding Nos. 3 and 4,
have been in use for more than 10 years.

8. Pursuant to OAR 690-380-2120{2)(c), the Watermaster provided a statement that to his
knowledge there has been no complaint of injury due to the use ofwater at the actual,
current point of diversion, prior to the transfer request.

9. The Department did not identify any affected water rights pursuant to OAR 690-380­
2120(3).

10. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions ofthe
right. There is no evidence available that would demonstrate that the rights are subject to
forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

11. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount ofwater allowed
o under the existing right(s)are present.

12. The proposed change would not result in enlargement ofthe rights.

13. The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights.

l r-13261is6.cc Page 3 of5 Special Order Volume 121, Page



0

Conclusions of Law

The proposed change in points of diversion to reflect historical use in application T-132961~6
is consistent with the requirements ofORS 540.532, and 0AR 690-380-2120.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. The change proposed in T-1329613296 is approved and effective immediately.
,.,

2. The right to the use ofthe water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use
described, and is subjectto all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificates
80415 and 94224,80415 and any related decree.

,
3. Water right certificates 80415 and 942248915 are cancelled. Certificates XXXXX and

0XXXX89415 will be issued to describe the change in points of diversion for the rights
included in T-132961396. The new certificates shall supersede Certificates 80415 and
9422489@5.

4. The quantity ofwater diverted at the new point of diversion (POD 4), shall not exceed the­
quantity ofwater lawfully available at the original points of diversion (POD 1, 2, and 3).

5. Water use measurement conditions:

a. Prior to October 1, 2022, the water user shall install a totalizing flow meter, or, with
prior approval ofthe Director, another suitable measuring device, at each point of
diversion (new and existing).

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.

c. The water user shall allow theWatermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Page 4 of5 Special Order Volume 121, Page



6. Prior to October 1, 2022, the water usershall install a fish screening and/or by-pass device,
as appropriate, at the new point of diversion consistent with the Oregon Department of
Fish and Wildlife's (ODFW) design and construction standards. Prior to installation, the
water usershall obtain written approval from ODFW that the required screen and/or by­
pass device meets ODFW's criteria. Priorto submitting a Claim of Beneficial Use, the water
usermust obtain written approval from ODFW that the required screening and/or by-pass
device was installed to the state's criteria. The water usershall maintain and operate the
fish screen and/or by-pass device, as appropriate, at the point of diversion consistent with
ODFW's operational and maintenance standards.

Dated in Salem, Oregon on

Lisa J. Jaramillo, Transferand Conservation Section Manager, for
THOMAS M BYLER, DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

Mailing date:

-......,
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regon
Kate Brown, Governor

WaterResources Department
725 Summer StNE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

August , 2021

KLYNNEJOHNSONDEWALD
99499 WINCHUCKRJVERRD
BROOKINGS, OR 97415

SUBJECT: WaterRight Transfer Application T-13296

Your water right transfer change in point ofdiversion to reflect historical use is in the first phase
ofprocessing.

Submittal ofthe following required item is needed at this time:

1. You must submit a Report ofOwnership for the lands where the water right(s) are
currently located (i.e., the FROM lands). This report:

a) Must be prepared by a title company;

b) Shall include a "prepared by" statement and the date the title company prepared the
report printed on the cover sheet;

c) Must be:
i. Prepared within 3 months ofthe Draft Preliminary Determination showing current

ownership; OR
ii. Prepared within 3 months ofrecording ofa water right conveyance agreement;

OR '
iii. Have a prepared date showing ownership at the time a water right conveyance

agreement was recorded.
Ifwater right conveyance agreements are involved, it is helpful toprovide copies of
those agreements along with the Report ofOwnership.

IMPORTANT: In order for the Department to clearly understand the date that
the title company prepared the Report ofOwnership, the title company must .
indicate/state the date that they prepared the report on the coversheet and/or first
page ofthe report.

d) Must include a list ofowners at the time the report was generated; AND

e) Must include a legal description ofthe property where the water rightto be transferred is
currently located (i.e., the FROM lands).

Enclosed is a copy ofOregon Department ofFish and Wildlife (ODFW) Additional Fish
Screening and Passage Information for the Applicant. You willnote that ODFW requires a fish
screening and/or by-pass device to be installed. We will establisha deadline for compliance with
this condition. Please contact the ODF&Wpersonnel listed on the document for assistance.



The Watermaster has determined that a water measurement device is necessary at the diversionh; . po~ Enclosed is a contact information sheet to assist you in pursuing additional information or
IYv\~ _.,.),-4ipproval of the required (or alternate) device.· ai Issuance of the Final Order will occur shortly after we receive the report of ownership. The order
l may be issued denying the application as incomplete ifldo not receive the report of ownership

--- by September ,2021.

we"
~r C-,5\-z)::--
'%­
r:Y(JO '-r-1;.

7Sincerely, - >1£.LZ ,,4-
Please do not hesitate to contactme, at corev.a.courchane@oreswn.E?ov or (503) 979-
3917, ifI may be of assistance.

I

Corey Courchane
Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section J+
cc: -~= · ·on file~

District 14 Watennaster (via e-mail)
R7mp-+,,e_,,,,,/,gent for the applicant (via e-mail)

Enclosures:
ODFW Contact Sheet
Watermaster Contact Sheet



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CURRY

CERTIFICATE OFWATERRIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

KLYNNEJOHNSON DEWALD
99499 WINCHUCK RIVER RD
BROOKINGS, OR 97415

confirms the right to use the waters ofWINCHUCK RIVER, a tributary of PACIFIC OCEAN, for
IRRIGATION of 54.4 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit S-17001. The date ofpriority is MAY 13, 1946. The amount of
water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not
exceed 0.69 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of
diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

41 S 12 W WM 25 NWNE POD 4- 157 FEET SOUTH AND 667 EAST
FROMTHENl/4 CORNER OFSECTION 25

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing
for the same lands, is limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion ofnot to exceed 4.5 acre-feet
for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season, APRIL 2 TO OCTOBER31, of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Acres
41 S 13W WM 25 NENW 15.6
41 S 13W WM 25 NWNW 15.4
41S 13W WM 25 SWNW 4 1.6
41 S 13W WM 25 SENW 3 21.8

Total 54.4

Prior to October 1, 2022, the water user shall install and maintain a headgate, an in-line fl.owmeter,
weir, or other suitable device for measuring and recording the quantity ofwater diverted. The type and
plans of the headgate and measuring device must be approved by the Departmentprior to beginning
construction and shall be installed under the general supervision of theDepartment.

0
T-13296-hist-cf-80415.cc Page 1 of2 Certificate XXXXX>



Prior to October 1, 2022, thewater user shall install and maintain a fish screen or fish by-pass device, as
appropriate, at the new point of diversion. The type and plans of the screen or by-pass device must be
approved by the Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife prior to beginning of construction, and shall
be installed under the supervision of the Department ofFish and Wildlife.

This certificate is issued to confirmanHISTORIC CHANGE IN POINT OFDIVERSION approved by
an order ofthe Water Resources Director entered approving Transfer Application
T- 13296, and supersedes Certificate 80415, State Record ofWater Right Certificates.

The right to the use ofthe water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place
ofuse described. ·

WITNESS the signature ofthe Water ResourcesDirector, affixed _

Lisa J. Jaramillo, Transfer and Conservation SectionManager, for
THOMASMBYLER, DIRECTOR
OregonWater Resources Department

T-13296-hist-cf-80415.cc Page 2 of2 Recorded in State Record ofWaterRight Certificates numbered :XXXXX.



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CURRY

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

KLYNNE JOHNSON DEWALD
99499 WINCHUCK RIVER RD
BROOKINGS, OR 97415

confirms the right to use ofwater perfected under the terms ofPermit S-17001. The amount ofwater
used to which this right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the
amount specified, or its equivalent in the case of rotation, measured at the pointy) of diversion from the
source. The specific limits and conditions of the use are listedbelow. " uD

1 ·iSOURCE OF WATER: WINCHUCK RIVER, A TRIBUTARY OF PACIFIC OCEAN

·} PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 17.0 ACRES.
w r2l

[MAXIMUM RATE: 0.69CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
O

DATE OF PRIORITY: MAY 13, 1946

The point ofdiversion islocated as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

41 S 12 W WM 25 NWNE POD 4-157FEET SOUTH AND 667 EAST
FROMTHENl/4 CORNEROF SECTION25

.
The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing
for the same lands, shall be limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH ofone cubic footper second, or
its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion ofnotto exceed 4.5 acre­
feetper acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season fromApril 2, to October 31, of each
year, and shall conform to such reasonable rotation system asmaybe ordered by the proper state officer.

A description ofthe place ofuse to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:
IR.RIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres
41 S 13 W WM 24 SESW 3.8
41 S 13 W WM 24 SWSE 5.6
41 S 13 W WM 25 NWNE 3.6
41 S 13 W WM 25 NENW 4.0

Total 17.0

T-13296-hist-cf-94224.cc Page 1 of2



Prior to October 1, 2022, the water user shall install and maintain a headgate, an in-line flow meter,
weir, or other suitable device for measuring and recording the quantity ofwater diverted. The type and
plans of the headgate and measuring device must be approved by the Department prior to beginning
construction and shall be installed under the general supervision of the Department.

Prior to October 1, 2022, the water user shall install and maintain a fish screen or fish by-pass device, as
appropriate, at the new point of diversion. The type and plans of the screen or by-pass device must be
approved by the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife prior to beginning of construction, and shall
be installed under the supervision of the Department ofFish and Wildlife.

This certificate is issued to confirm an HISTORIC CHANGE IN POINT OFDIVERSION approved by
an order of the Water Resources Director entered _, approving Transfer Application.
T- 13296, and supersedes Certificate 94224, State Record ofWater Right Certificates.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place
of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed _

Lisa J. Jaramillo, Transfer and Conservation Section Manager, for
THOMAS M BYLER, DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

T-13296-hist-ct-9av4 cc Page 2of2· Recorded in State Record ofWaterRight Certificates numberedXXXXX.
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COURCHANE CoreyA WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Corey;

Dewald Family <dewald_fam@charter.net>
Tuesday, September 21, 2021 1:35 PM
COURCHANE Corey A ' WRD
FW: SORT report
SORT Dewald.pdf

I hope this is what you are looking for and that I'm not too late.

Thank you.

Lynne

From: Christina Turner <Christina.Turner@ameritit le.com>
Sent: Tuesday, September 21, 20211:19 PM
To: 'dewald_fam@charter.net' <dewald_fam@charter.net>
Subject: SORT report

Here you are @

Thank you,

Aerilitle
Christina Turner ] Escrow Officer
16271 S Highway 101 (no mail delivery)
PO Box 7468 I Brookings, OR I 97415
(541) 412-5281] 541-412-5287 Fax
Christina.turner@amerititle.com brookings@amerititle.com
www.amerititle.com Online Ordering I Online Tools I Find an Office Near You

AmeriTitle offices are open byAPPOINTMENT ONLY M-F 8AM-5PM

1



A
Ai6rilitle
15 Oregon Ave., Bend, OR 97703
PHONE (541)389-7711 FAX (541)389-0506

Date:
Order No.
Reference:

September 1, 2021
490214AM
99625 Winchuck River Rd
Brookings, OR 97415

We have enclosed our SORT Report pertaining to order number 490214AM.

Thank youfor the opportunity to serve you. Your business is appreciated/

Ifyou have any questions or need further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact your Title
Officer listed below.

Sincerely,

WRpecevedDY

s21 20\

sa\em,OR

Tonya Vejar, tonya.vejar@amerititle.com
Title Officer

NOTICE: Please be aware that, due to the conflict between federal and state laws concerning the
legality of the cultivation, distribution, manufacture orsale of marijuana, the Company is not able to
close or insure any transaction involving land that is associated with these activities.



A
Aerilitle
15 Oregon Ave., Bend, OR 97703
PHONE (54 1)389-7711 FAX (541)389-0506

STATUS OFRECORDTITLE

September 1, 2021
Title Number: 49021 4AM
Title Officer: TonyaVejar
Fee: $200.00

We have searched the status ofrecord title as to the-following described property:

See attached Exhibit 'A'

K.. Lynne Dewald, Successor Trustee of the Carol K.. Johnson Revocable Living Trust, u/t/d May 4, 2006, as
to an undivided one-half interest and Lynne Dewald, trustee of the Robert W. Johnson Revocable Living
Trust, u/t/d May 4, 2006, as to an undivided one-half interest

and dated as ofAugust 5, 2021 at 7:30 a.m.

Said property is subject to the following on record matters:
Tax Information:

Taxes assessed under CodeNo. I7-3 Ac,munt N0. Rl3356 Maq N0. 4113-00-02700-00
NOTE: The 2020-2021 Taxes: $1,329.57, are Paid (Includes $922.81 in Fire Patrol)

Taxes assessed under CodeNo. 27-3 Account No. R25956 MapNo. 4113-00-02700-00
NOTE: The 2020-2021 Taxes: $3,518.04, arePaid

1. City liens, ifany, ofthe City ofBrookings.
(No inquiry has beenmade. Ifno search is requested, this exception will remain in the policy. A charge
of$30.00 per account will be added ifasearch is requested)

2. The 2021-2022 Taxes: A lien not yet due orpayable.
3. Taxes deferred, as disclosed by the tax roll, the premises herein described have been zoned or classified

for farm use. At any time that said Land is disqµa!ified forsuch use theproperty will be subject to
additional taxes or penalties and interest.

4. The assessment roll and the tax roll disclosethatthe premisesherein de-scribed were specially assessed as
Forest Land. IftheLand becomes disqualified for the special assessment under the statute, an additional
tax may be levied forthelast five (3) or lesser number ofyears inwhich the land was subject to the
special land useassessment.



a.

Order No. 490214AM
Page 2

5. Mobile HomeTaxes assessed underAccount No. M29307.
The 2012 Taxes: $37.27, plus interest, unpaid.
The 2013 Taxes: $37.51, plus interest, unpaid
The 2014 Taxes: $43.09, plus interest, unpaid
The 2015 Taxes: $43.85, plus interest, unpaid
The 2016 Taxes: $48.82, plus interest, unpaid
The 2017 Taxes: $48.49, plus interest, unpaid
The 2018 Taxes: $59.58, plus interest, unpaid
The 2019 Taxes: $56.93, plus interest, unpaid
The 2020 Taxes: $65.67, plus interest,unpaid
(X-00069634)

6. Mobile Home Taxes assessed under Account No. M29621.
The 2012 Taxes: $63.06, plus interest, unpaid.
The 2013 Taxes: $63.18, plus interest, unpaid
The 2014 Taxes: $72.25, plus interest, unpaid
The 2015 Taxes: $73.18, plus interest, unpaid
The 2016 Taxes: $78. l 5, plus interest, unpaid
The 2018 Taxes: $39.62, plus interest, unpaid
The 2019 Taxes: $38.09, plus interest, unpaid
The 2020 Taxes: $43.76, plus interest, unpaid
(X-00092770)

7. The interest ofPhillippe C. Gastonguay purported owners ofa mobile home situated on the subject
property as disclosed by the Curry County tax rolls, identified as M29307

8. The interest of PatriceMarie Meadows purported owners ofa mobilehome situated on the subject
property as disclosed by the Curry County tax rolls, identified as M29621

9. Rights of the public and governmental bodies in and to that portion ofsaid premises now or at any time
lying below the high water line ofWinchuck River, including any ownership rights which may be
claimed by the State ofOregon as to any portion now or at any time lying below the ordinary high water
line.

Such rights and easements for navigation and fishing as may exist over that portion ofthe property now
orat any time lying beneath the waters ofWinchuck River.

All matters arising from any shifting in the course ofWinchuck River including but not limited to
accretion, reliction and avulsion.

10. Right, title and interest ofthe public in and to those portions ofthe Land lying within roads, streets or
highways.

11. An easement including the terms and provisions thereof, affecting the portion ofsaid premises and for the
purposes stated therein as set forth in instrument:
Recorded: October 9, 1959
Instrument No.: 57-101

12. An easement including the terms and provisions thereof: affecting the portion ofsaid premises and for the
purposes stated therein as set forth in instrument:
Recorded: December 6, 1965
Instrument No.: 1965-00 I 127

13. Release, including the tenns and provisions thereof,
Recorded: December 6, 1965
Instrument No.: 1965-1128

Salem, OR

SEP 21 202l

Received by OWRD



Order No. 490214AM
Page 3

14. Agreement including the terms and provisions thereof,
Recorded: December 6, 1965
InstrumentNo.:1965-1129

15. Agreement, including the terms and provisions thereof,
Recorded: December 2,1968
Instrument No.: 9-340

16. Right-of-Way Easement. including the terms and provisions thereof,
Recorded: May 23, 1975
Instrument No.: 39-214

I7. An easement including the terms and provisions thereof, affecting the portion of said premises and for the
purposes stated therein as set forth in instrument:
Recorded: June 25, 1975
Instrument No.: 39-863

18. Road Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof,
Recorded: December 4, 1978
Instrument No.: 65-269

19. Easements and reservations in deed fromDavid Lamar DemartinRecovable LivingTrust, u/t/d April 6,
1996 andDaivd Lamar Demartin,
Recorded: June 26, 1997
Instrument No.: 1997-02856

20. An easement including the terms and provisions thereof, affecting the portion of said premises and for the
purposes stated therein as set forth in instrument:
Recorded: September 22, 1997
Instrument No.: 1997-04316

21. Resource Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof,
Recorded: September 17, 2001
Instrument No.: 2001-4719

22. Grant of Perpetual Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof,
Recorded: November 5, 20 I0
Instrument No.: 20 10-4324

23. Judgment in the State Circuit Court, County of Curry, for the amount herein stated and any other amounts
due.
Creditor: Midland Funding, LLC
Debtor: Robert Johnson
Amount: $4,946.54
Case No.: 12CV0766
Entered: December 11, 2012

24. Limited Judgment GrantingPetition for Instructions andDistribution ofEstate Assets into Irrevocable
Trust, including the terms and provisions thereof,
Case No.: l 7PB07889
Filed: November 8, 20 I7

NOTE: Any map or sketch enclosed as an attachment herewith is furnished for information purposes only to
assist in property location with reference to streets and other parcels. No representation is made as to
accuracy and the company assumes no liability for any loss occurring by reason of reliance thereon.



OrderNo. 490214AM
Page 4

NOTE: The Manufactured Structure located on the subject property has been detitled as evidenced by
Application to Exempt aManufactured Structure from Registration and Titling, including the terms and
provisions thereof,
Recorded: May 3, 2011
Instrument No.: 2011-1555

THIS IS NOT A TITLE REPORT, A COMMITMENT TO ISSUE TITLE INSURANCE OR A GUARANTEE
OF ANYKIND. No liability is assumed with this report. The fee charged for this servicedoes not include
supplemental reports or other services. Further dissemination ofthe information in this report in a form
purporting to insure title to the herein described land is prohibited by law.

"SuperiorService with Commitment andRespectforCustomersandEmployees"

oWRD
received '

se 2120%\

salem,O



Order No. 490214AM
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EXHIBIT 'A'

File No. 490214AM

P ar c el 2, of P artiti o n P l a t filed Mar c h 17, 1997, a s P l a t Number 1997-03, D r a w er

Number 1, and Instrument Number 97-01106 of the Offical Records of Curry County,
Oregon
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regon
Kate Brown, Goveror

August 11, 2021

WaterResources Department
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

K LYNNE JOHNSON DEWALD
99499 WINCHUCK RIVER RD
BROOKINGS, OR 97415

SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer Application T-13296

Your water right transfer change in point ofdiversion to reflect historical use is in the first phase
ofprocessing.

Submittal ofthe following required item is needed at this time:

1. You must submit aReport of Ownership for the lands where the water right(s) are
currently located (i.e., the FROM lands). This report:

a) Must be prepared by a title company;

b) Shall include a "prepared by" statement and the date the title company prepared the
report printed on the cover sheet;

c) Must be:
i. Prepared within 3 months ofthe Draft Preliminary Determination showing current

ownership; OR
ii. Prepared within 3 months ofrecording ofawater right conveyance agreement;

OR
iii. Have a prepared date showing ownership at the time awater right conveyance

agreement was recorded.
Ifwater right conveyance agreements are involved, it is helpful toprovide copies of
those agreements along with the Report ofOwnership.

IMPORTANT: In order for the Department to clearly understand the date that
the title company prepared the Report of Ownership, the title company must
indicate/state the date that they prepared the report on the coversheet and/or first
page of the report.

d) Must include a list ofowners at the time the report was generated; AND

e) Must include a legal description oftheproperty where thewater right to be transferred is
currently located (i.e., the FROM lands).

Enclosed is a copy ofOregonDepartment ofFish andWildlife (ODFW) Additional Fish
Screening and Passage Information for theApplicant. You will note that ODFW requires a fish
screening and/or by-pass device to be installed. Wewill establish a deadline for compliance with
this condition. Pleasecontact the ODF&W personnel listed on the document for assistance.



The Watermaster bas determined that a water measurement device is necessary at the diversion
point. Enclosed is acontact information sheet to assist you in pursuing additional information or
approval ofthe required (oralternate) device.

Issuance ofthe Final Orderwill occur shortly after we receive the report ofownership. The order
may be issued denying the application as incomplete if! do not receive the report ofownership
by September 10, 2021.

Please do not hesitate to contact me, at corey.a.courchane@oregon_goy or (503) 979-3917, ifI
may be ofassistance.

Sincerely,

l»,2-
Corey Courchane
Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section

cc: Transfer Application file T-13296
Scott C. Ceciliani, District 14 Watermaster (via e-mail)
Marc Van Camp, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail)

Enclosures:
ODFW Contact Sheet
Watennaster Contact Sheet
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Watermaster Review Form

Watermaster Review Form:

Water Right Transfer

Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T- 13296

Applicant Name: Klynne Johnson Dewald

Review Due Date:

rosos4 c0onces. [leou [loo [lo» [Juste []onto

Reviewer(s): Scott Ceciliani Date of Review: 05/05/2020

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? D Yes I/I No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated

aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the

transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? [_[ves I/I No Generally characterize the

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:

My knowledge of this system is limited. The Surface Water Summary application suggests that regulation has occurred
on the Winchuck River for WRs with priority dates junior to 5/22/1964, but does not identify the specific WRs.

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?

[]ves []o [] ecords no avanoe.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)

was/were maximized? [_]ves [/] No If"Yes", explain:

5. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would

be affected? D Yes I/ I No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights

most affected:

TACS Page 1 of5 Last revised May 2019

V
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application \

6. Check hereD if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the

current use of the transferred right(s)? 1f you check the box, generally characterize the locations where

the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:

Z] so
7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old

and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible,

estimate the losses:

unknown.

□ N/A
8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream:

I✓ I N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with

OAR 690-077-0015(8)? □ Yes □ No

9. For POU changes: l✓I N/A ls it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water

from the same source? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

10. For POU or USE changes: I✓ I N/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at "full
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

11. ForPQy changes that_involve micro-irrigation: [/[N/A

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the.Watermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in injury or enlargement?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 2 of5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer?

D Yes D No If "Yes", answer the following:

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted} than

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted} under the

temporary transfer actually remain dry? [hves []No It"No", explain:

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?

[]ves []o eves,descae:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a
result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that:

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 3 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in
determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?

[]ves []o "ves,eta:

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to

other rights? [_[No [/] Yes, as checked and provided below.

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flowy meter,

or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, [ [at each point of
diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR at each new point of diversion/appropriation□ with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau of Reclamation or an irrigation
district (or similar entity) are not subject to this condition.

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.
c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided
however, where the meters or measuring devices ore located within a private structure, the
Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

□ Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staffqaqes,
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire
range and stage between empty andfull in each reservoir. Staff gages shall be United States
Geological Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices in good working
order. A written waiver may be obtained, if in the judgment of the Director, the installation ofweirs or
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit.

The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above

□□□TACS

Weir

Parshall Flume

Other:

D Submerged Orifice

D Flow Restrictor

Page 4 of 5 Last revised May 2019
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I Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer#: T- 23384

I/ I In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a totalizing flow meter will
be required to be installed prior to diversion ofwater, as a condition of this transfer:

II I at each point ofdiversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR
D at each newpoint ofdiversion/appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name: Scott Ceciliani

District: 14

Address: 700 NW Dimmick Street

City/State/Zip: Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Phone:

Email:

Office: 541-476-1288

scott.c.ceciliani@oregon.gov

Note: Ifa device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fill out and mail theform below to the Salem office.

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T­
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermastersignature District Date

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem,OR 97301-1266

TACS Page S of 5 Last revised May 2019



Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife
Water Right and Diversion Transfer Comment Form

(ODFWprovides to RD so that RD can makefindings according to statutory requirements.)

Reference Transfer #: T-13296 Date of review: 2/10/20

A. Please check box ifyou believe there is apotentialfor injury to an instream water right.
D The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) believes this proposed transfer may
injure an instream water right(s) on [stream]. tributary to because'
(Please attach any available supporting informatuon )

Note: This will prompt WRD to make a determination whether the transfer will injure an instrccun water right.
(ORDmakes the determination ofinjury to a water right, while ODFl's role is to raise concerns, and to evaluate
proposed mitigation and netbenefit to the resource ifORD consents to injury ofan instream waterright.)

B. Please check one ofthefollowingfive boxes related tofish screen requirementspursuant to
ORS 540.525 or 540.532:

0 1. Screen Maintain
[Select this option ifthe new Point ofDiversion (POD) requires afish screen and is currently
equippedwith on appropriatefish screen that will still be in compliance ifthe transferredwater
is divertedfrom this POD.]
Note: This option will yield the following:
Finding ofFact: The Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife has determined that a fish screen is necessary at the
new point ofdiversion to prevent fish from entering the diversion and that the diversion is currently equipped with
an appropriate fish screen.
Condition: The waler user shall operate and maintain an approved fish screen at the new point ofdiversion. If
Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife (ODFW) determines the screen is not functioning properly, and is
unsuccessful in working with the water user to meet ODFW standards, ODFW may request that OWRD regulate the
use ofwater until OWRD receives notification fromODFW that the fish screen is functioning properly.

] 2. Screen Now
[Option 2 shouldgenerally be selected iflistedfish species arepresent at the point ofdiversion
and/or the originatingwater right diversion is currently screened. IfOption 2 is selected,
provide contact information on the "Fish ScreeningandPassage Information"sheet. The new
diversion may be eligiblefor cost-share.]
Note: This option will yield the following:
Finding ofFact: The Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife (ODFW) has determined that a fish screen is
necessary at the new point ofdiversion to prevent fish from entering the diversion and that the diversion is not
currently equipped with an appropriate fish screen. This diversion may be eligible for screening cost-share funds.
Condition: Prior to diverting water, the water user shall install an approved fish screen at the new point ofdiversion
and shall provide to the OWRD a written statement from Oregon Department offish and Wildlife (ODFW) that the
installed screen meets the state's criteria, or thatODFW has determined a screen is not necessary.
The water user shall operate and maintain the fish screen at the new point ofdiversion consistent with ODFW's
operational and maintenance standards. lfODFW determines the screen is not functioning properly, and is
unsuccessful in working with the water user to meet ODF\V standards, ODFW may request that OWRDregulate the
use ofwater until OWRD receives notification from ODFW that the fish screen is functioning properly.

Please return all 3pages lo: Transfers Section, Water Resources Department,
725SummerSt. NE, SuiteA, Salem, OR 97301-1266

The electronic version ofthis form is available at: http://wwwl.wrd.srate.or.us.linsword/ODF\\/Scrcen.doc. 7/t/1012 Page I



D 3. Screen 2 Year
[Option 3 may be checked ifthe change isfrom an unscreeneddiversion to a HISTORIC POD or
an existingPOD in usefor another water right, and cost-sharefunds are not currently available.
I shouldNOT be checked iflistedfish species arepresent at the point ofdiversion, the
originatingwater right diversion is screened, cost-sharefunds are currently available, or the
diversion is not eligiblefor ODF's cost-share program. Please provide contact information on
the "FishScreeningandPassage Information"sheet.] lfextraordinary circumstances are
present, please explain:
Note: This option will yield the following:
Finding ofFact: The Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife (ODFW) has determined that a fish screen is
necessary at the new point ofdiversion to prevent fish from entering the diversion and that the diversion is not
currently equipped with an appropriate fish screen. Listed fish species are not present at the point ofdiversion, the
originating water right diversion is not screened, cost-share funds arc not currently available, and the proposed
diversion may be eligible for ODFW's cost-share program. A grace period of two years is appropriate until such
time as cost-share funds become available to assist in the construction ofa fish screen. Ifcost-share funds do not
become available, the water user must screen within the indicated time period regardless ofthe availability ofcost­
share funding.
Condition: By October I, 20_ [Within two years after the date ofthis order] the water user shall install an
approved fish screen at the new point ofdiversion. The water user may withdraw water at the new point ofdiversion
without a screen until October 1,20_.The water user shall provide to OWRDa written statement from Oregon
Department ofFish and Wildlife (ODF\V) that the installed screen meets the state's criteria. or that ODFW has
determined a screen is not necessary.
The water user shall maintain and operate the fish screen al the new point ofdiversion consistent with ODFW's
operational and maintenance standards. IfODFW determines the screen is not functioning properly, and is
unsuccessful in working with the water user to meet ODFW standards, ODFW may request that OWRDregulate the
use ofwater until OWRD receives notification from ODFW that the fish screen is functioning properly.

D 4. Screen Future
[Use this option iffish are not currently present, but might possibly be at somefuture time.]
Note: This option will yield the following:
Finding ofFact: The Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife has determined that the diversion is not currently
equipped with an appropriate fish screen, but a fish screen may be required in the future at the new point of
diversion to prevent fish from entering the diversion.
Condition: The Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife (ODFW) may require the water user to install an approved
fish screen at the new point ofdiversion within one year after receiving written notification that a fish screen is
required. Once installed the water user shall maintain and operate the fish screen at the new point ofdiversion
according to ODFW's operational and maintenance standards. lfODFW determines the screen is not functioning
properly, and is unsuccessful in working with the water user to meet ODFW standards, ODFW may request that
OWRDregulate the use ofwater until OWRD receives notification from ODF\V that the fish screen is functioning
properly.

□ 5. No Screen Needed
[Check this box iffish are not currentlypresent, andare not expected in thefuture.]

9 ]- (541) 464-2182
Signature '-,I-- Phone

Jason Brandt SW Hydro Coordinator
Title

Page 2

Printed Name



Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
Additional Fish Screening and Passage Information for the Applicant

(To be completed by ODFV'for RD to provide to the applicant.)

Transfer#: T-13296

The applicant should be aware that fish screening and passage may be required
for certain changes in point of diversion if the boxes below are checked.

[gj Fish screening is required as a condition of this transfer. The fish screen must meetODFW's
design, construction, operational and maintenance standards.

Pursuant to ORS 498.306, cost-share funds may be available to assist in the installation of
fish screening.

The applicant should contact the ODFW staff member below to obtain additional
information on the design. construction. operational. and maintenance standards for the fish
screen and to obtain information about ODFW's cost-sharing program for screening. Prior
to installation, the water user must obtain written approval from ODFW that the
required screen meets ODFW's criteria.

ODFW staff name: Rich Kilbane
Address: 1495 E. Gregorv Road
City/State/Zip: Central Point. OR 97502
Phone: (541) 826-8774

[gJ This transfer may trigger requirements for fish passage under ORS 509.585 because a new
point of diversion will be constructed, an existing point ofdiversion's capacity will be
increased, or an existing point ofdiversion will be abandoned. The applicant should contact
the OOFW staff member below for a determination ofwhether native migratory fish are or
were present at the applicable location, which will determine whether fish passage must be
addressed.

ODFW staff name: Jason Brandt
Address: 4192 _North LUmpqua Highway
City/State/Zip: Roseburg. QR 97470

Phone: (541) 464-2182

ODFW'RD POD TransferCommentForm 74/2012 Page 3



regon
Kate Brown, Governor

December 9, 2019

K LYNNE JOHNSON DEWALD
99499 WINCHUCK RIVER RD
BROOKINGS, OR 97415

Water Resources Department
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Reference: Application T- 13296

On December 2, 2019, we received your water right Transfer application. The application was
accompanied by $1680.00. Our receipt number 131452 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for injury to
existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change, and a review form is also being sent
to Oregon Department of Fish andWildlife, to see whether a fish screen may be required.

If the land is sold before the transfer is approved, the buyer's consent to the transfer wlll be required
unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that the water right was not
conveyed in the sate.

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the processing of
your application.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 986-0815.

Cc: Watermaster Dist.#19 (via email)
Marc Van Camp, Agent
Curry County Planning Department

Enclosure



State ofOregon
Water Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
($03) 986-0900

Application for
Historic Change in Point of
Diversion/Appropriation

Part 1 of 5-MinimumRequirements Checklist

This historic change in point of diversion/appropriation application will be returned if
Parts 1 through 5 and all required attachments are not completed and included.

For questions. please call (503) 986-0900, and ask forTransfer Section.

RECEIVED

DEC 02 2019

OWRD

Check all items included with this application. (NIA= NotApplicable)

Part 1 - Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

Part 2- Completed Application Map Checklist.

Part 3- Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calcuJator. If you have questions, call
Customer Service at (503) 986-0801.

Part 4- Completed Applicant Infonnation and Signature.
Part 5- Information about the Transferred Water Rights: Howmany water rights are to be
transferred? 2 List them here: 80415 & 94224
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 5)

Attachments:
Completed Application Map (Does not have to be prepared by a Certified Water Right
Examiner).

Completed Evidence ofUse Affidavit and supporting documentation showing that water has
been used on the land for five years prior to transfer filing AND diverted at the actual,
current point of diversion/appropriation for more than 10 years.

Statement from the local Watermaster, based upon the Watermaster's knowledge and
Department records, that no complaint of injury has been made due to the use ofwater at the
actual, current point ofdiversion/appropriation.

Land Use Infonnation Form with approval and signature (or signed land use form receipt
stub).

D l:8J NIA Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner (if the applicant does not own the land the water
right is on.)

D 1:8:l NIA Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) ofappropriation.

(For Staff Use Only)
WEARE RETURNINGYOURAPPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWINGREASON(S):

Applicationfee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete
LandUse Formnot enclosed or incomplete
Additional signature(s)required Pant is incomplete

()[gr/D[qmq[]QIl
Staff:_ 503-986-0 Date:__/__/__

Revised 711/2017 Historic Change inPointofDiversion/Appropriation Application - Page 1$ 9 is



Part 2 of5-Historic Change in Point of Diversion/Appropriation Application Map Checklist

Your historic change in point of diversion/appropriation application will be returned if any of the
map requirements listed below are not met.

Please be sure that the historic change in point of diversion/appropriation application map you
submit includes all the required items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes
that apply.

D [8J N/A Ifmore than threewater rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

[8J Permanent quality printed with dark ink on white or clear paper or film.

[8J The size of the map can be 8/x ll inches, 8½ x 14 inches, or up to 30 x 30 inches. For
30 x 30 inch maps, three (3) paper copies and an electronic copy in a.pdf, .tiff or .jpg format
are required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.
The scale of themap must be: I inch= 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim ofBeneficial UseMap (the map used when the permit was certificated), the
scale of the county assessor map ifthe scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.
Township, Range, Section, ¼ ¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.
Tax lot boundaries (property lines) and county tax lot numbers are required.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.
Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Authorized point(s) of diversion orwell(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate.

Actual, current point of diversion/appropriation. Show the location and label it clearly with
distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude
coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after
the decimal (example - 42°32' 15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the
decimal (example - 42.53764°).
Existing place ofuse that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, and
use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each
quarter-quarter section as projectedwithin government lots, donation land claims, or other
recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of thewater right is
being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

D [8J NIA If for more than one actual, current point of diversion/appropriation. separate hachuring is
needed for each place ofuse served by each point ofdiversion/appropriation, including the
number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter
section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public
land survey subdivisions. RECEIVED

DEC 0 2 2019

Revised 7/1/2017 Historie change in Point orDiversion'Aproriaion Application- Page 2of113 2g ?VRD



Part 3 of5 -Fee Worksheet

FEE WORKSHEET ForHISTORIC POD/POATRANSFER

1
Base Fee (includes Historic POD change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $1,160
Number ofwater rights included in transfer 2 (2a)

Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above: 1 (2b) Ifonlyone water right thiswill
be 0

2 Multiply line 2b bv $520 and enter » )) )) )) )) }} )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) 2 $520
Do you propose to change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a

well?
C8J No: enter 0 »» » » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) 0

.... D Yes: enter S410 » » » » )) )) ) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 33

4 Add entries on lines I through 3 above )) )) » )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 4 $1.680

0 Check this box if this project is fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and RECEIVED
Reinvestment Act. (Federal stimulus dollars)

DEC 02 2019

Part 4 of 5-ApplicantInformation and Sign@}RD

Applicant Information
Note: Applicant must be an INDIVIDUAL, as defined by 0AR 690-380-2120, that is "a natural person and does

not include a government body, organization, business enterprise, or other such entity."
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONALCONTACTNO.
KLYNNEJOHNSON DEWALD 541-469-2682 989-941-1198
ADDRESS FAX NO.
99499 WINCHUCKRIVERRD
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Brookings OR 97415 dewald fam@charter.net
BYPROVIDINGAN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVENTORECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE
DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINALORDERDOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.
AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONAL CONTACTNO.
Marc Van Camp 541-297-1880
ADDRESS FAXNO.
P.O. Box995
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Coos Ba OR 97420 vancamconsulting@gmail.com
BYPROVIDINGAN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVENTORECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE
DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THEFINAL ORDERDOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

By signing this application, I understand that prior to Department approval of the historic change in
point ofdiversion/appropriation, I will be required to provide landownership information and
evidence that I am authorized to pursue the change as identified in 0AR 690-380-4010(5).

"3E±EEG".33±%»
#d$ts" al"if7%}" Eco2zos

... %4"Artist signature _ Print Name @na Tie itolieat) Dae 182g =
Revised 7/1/2017 Historic Change inPoint ofDiversion'Appropriation Application-Page 3 of1 PA ­



Is the applicant the sole owner ofthe land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located? f2l Yes DNo IfNO, include signatures ofall deeded landowners (andmailing
andore-mail addresses ifdifferent than the applicant's) or attach afjidm>its ofconsent (and mailing
andor e-mailaddresses)from a/I landowners or individualsentities to which the water right(s) were
conveyed.
At this time, are the lands in this application in theprocess ofbeing sold?D Yes []No

IfYES, and you knowwho the new landownerwill be, please complete the receiving landowner
information table below. Ifyou do not know who the new landownerwill be, then a request for
assignment will have to be filed for at a later date.
Ifa property sells, the certificatedwater right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner,
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more information see:
http//yyw_oregon_gov/oyrd/docs/transfer-propertytransactions_pdf

RECEIVINGLANDOWNERNAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONALCONTACTNO.

ADDRESS FAX NO.

CITY I STATE I Z1P I E-~IAIL

Describe any special ownership circumstances here.

D Check here ifwater for any ofthe rights supplied under a water service agreement or other contract
for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS RECEIVED

CITY STATE [ DEC 02 2019

OWRD

To meet State LandUse Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) withinwhose jurisdiction water will be diverted,
conveyed or used.
ENTITY NA.ME ADDRESS
CURRY COUNTY 94234
CITY STATE I ZIP
GOLDBEACH OR 94235

Explain in your ownwords what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application; and why:
This historic change application is meant to accurately represent the historic point ofdiversion used
for irrigation on the Dewald Ranch under Certificates 80415 and 94224, formerly Certificate 17325.
The historic P.O.D. was used prior to T-8377, which the transfer application failed to show. This
created the need to divert from the certified P.O.D. in California to put T-8377 to full beneficial use,
though it had historically never been used. The historic P.O.D. has long been used as the sole P.O.D.
for both certificates.
Ifyou need additional space. continue ona separate piece ofpaper and attach to the a plic_ation as " ..

Revised 7/1/2017 Historic Change inPoint ofDiversion/AppropriationApplication- Page 4 of 11 .TACS



INSTRUCTIONS for editing the Application Form

To add additional lines to tables within the forms or to copy and paste additional Part 5 pages, please save
the application form to your computer. Unlock the document by using one of the following instructions
for yourMicrosoft Word software version:

Microsoft Word 2003

Unlock the document by one of the following:

• Using the Tools menu=> click Unprotect Document;
OR
• Using the Forms toolbar => click on the Protect/Unprotect icon.

To relock the document to enable the checkboxes to work, you will need to:

• Using the Tools menu => click ProtectDocument;
OR
• Using the Forms toolbar => click on the Protect/Unprotect icon.

Once the application has
been unlocked, you may:

• add additional rows to
tables using the Table
tools, and

• select and copy the pages
ofPart 5 and paste as
many additiona1 sets of
Part 5 pages as needed at
the end of the application.

After editing, re-lock the
document to enable
checkboxes to work.

Microsoft Word 2007 ­• Unlock the document by clicking the Review tab, then click Protect Document, then click
Stop Protect

• To relock the document, click Editing Restrictions, then click Allow Only This Type of Editing, select
FiJling In Forms from the drop-down menu, then check Yes, Start Enforcing Protection.

Microsoft Word 2010

• Unlock the document by clicking theReview tab; toggle theRestrict Editing icon at the upper right, then
click Stop Protect at the bottom right. Then uncheck the "Allow only this type of editing in the
document: Filling in forms" in the "Editing restrictions" section on the right-hand list of options.

• To relock the document, checktheEditing Restrictions/Allow Only This Type of Editing/Filling In
Forms box from the drop-down menu, then checkYes, Start Enforcing Protection. You do not need to
assign a password for the editing restrictions.

Other Alternatives:

• Photocopy pages or tables in Part 5, mark-through any non-applicable information, insert/attach
photocopied pages to document in the appropriate location, and manually amend page numbers as
necessary (e.g. Page5 6of9 10).

• You may refer to additional attachments that you may include, such as separately produced tables or
spreadsheets to convey large numbers of rows ofplace ofuse listings, owner/property parcels, etc. You
may contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff if youp8e'lugsrs.

RECEIVED

DEC 02 2019

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2017 Historic Change in Point ofDiversion/AppropriationApplication - Page 5 of 11 TACS



Part 5 of 5- water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water rightbeing changed. See instructions on
page 5, to copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables

CERTIFICATE # 80415

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 0.9 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR
gallons per minute (gpm)

RECEIVED

DEC 02 2019
25 HP Pump and handline mainline and laterals.

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers used to divert, convey
and apply the water at the authorized place ofuse.

OWRD

Table 1. Location ofAuthorized and CurrentPoint(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Is his PODIPOA IfPOA, Tax
POD/POA Authorized on the OWRDWell I Lot, MeasuredDistances
Name or Certificate or is it the Log ID# (or DLC (from a recognized
Number Curren t POD/POA Well ID Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ or

that has been used for Gov't survey comer)
more than 10 years? Tag/IL-_)

I Lot I

POD 1
[X] Authorized +/s 1/w 23 SE SE NOT PROVIDED IN
D Current CERTIFACE

POD2 ~ Authorized 41 1 s 13lw 25 SE NW GL3 NOT PROVIDED IN
D Current I CERTIFACE

POD3 B] Authorized 1/s 1+/w 25 NW I NW
NOTPROVIDED IN

D Current CERTIFACE

POD 4
LJ Authorized ·/s 1/w 25 NW I NE

667' E. & 157' S. OF
~ Current P.O.B.

Additional Point ofDiversion (APOD)
Additional Point ofAppropriation (APOA)

Check all type(s) of historic change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

] Point ofDiversion (POD) D
D Point ofAppropriation/Well (POA) D

Will the historic change in point of diversion/appropriation affect the entire water right?

~ Yes Complete only the proposed section ofTable 2 on the next page.
LJNo Complete all ofTable 2 to describe the portion ofthe water right to be changed.

13296­
Revised 7/1/2017 Historic Change in Point of Diversion/AppropriationApplication - Page 6 of 11 TACS



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. Do you have questions about how to fill-out the
tables? See page 5 for instructions, or contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate# 80415
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, list the change proposed. If
more than one actual, current POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each actual, current POD/POA.

Authorized ("from" lands ) as they appear before the changes Current
(in use

Proposed for more
than ten

Acres
POD(s) or Change yers) Priority

Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Tax GvtLot (if
POA(s) (name (POD,POA, PODsy Date

Lot orDLC or number from APOD, or
applicable) Table l) APOA) POA:(s) to

be used
(from

Table I)

2 s 9 E 15 NE '.'t\V toll 15.0 POD#! POD POD#5 1897POD#2.. ao 4 .. .. 6i .. .. ea EAMPLE .. . .. ..

RECEIVED

DEC 02 2019

OMnR
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Certificate# 80415

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

D Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and currentwell(s) that are clearly labeled and
associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: Youmay search forwell logs on the Department's web page at:
htto://apps.wrd.state.or.usLapos/rn,v/well log/)

OR
[ Describe the construction ofthe authorized and currentwell(s) inTable 3 for any wells that

do not have a well log.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listingmust be clearly tied to correspondingwell(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide adequate information is likely to delay the processing ofyour
transfer application. ­ Well-

Current or Perforated Static Source specific rate
Authorized OWRD Total Casing Seal water aquifer (cfs or

Well ID Tag or level of
POA No. L­ well Casing Intervals depths) screened completed (sand, gpm). If

Name or (ifavailable) depth Diameter (feet) (intervals) intervals gravel, less than
Number (Illfeel) well basalt, etc.) full rote of(in feet) water right-

RECEIVED

DEC 0 2 2019

ORD
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Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water rightbeing changed. See instructions on
page 5, to copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables

CERTIFICATE # 94224
Description ofWater Delivery System
System capacity: 0.9 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

__gallons perminute (gpm)
Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place atsome time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers used to divert, convey
and apply the water at the authorized place ofuse.__
25 HP Pump and handline mainline and laterals.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Current Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: Ifthe POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.) .

Is this POD/POA ITPOA, Tax
Authorized on the I II Lot,POD/POA OWRDWell Measured Distances

Name or Certificate or is it the Log ID# (or DLC (froma recognized·current POD/POA Twp Rng 1, Sec \I, ¼Number Well ID or survey comer)that hos been used for Tag #L-_) Gov't
more than IO years? Lot~ o ~ - -

POD 1
~ Authorized /s 1/w 23 SE I SE NOT PROVIDED IN
D Current CERTIFACE

P0D2
~ Authorized

41 I s 1/ 25 SE I NW GL3 NOTPROVIDED IN
D Current CERTIFACE

POD 3
~ Authorized

41 I s 13 w 25 NW I NW
NOTPROVIDED IN

D Current CERTIFACE

POD 4
L_] Authorized ls 12 w 25 Nw[NE 667' E. & 157' S. OF
181 Current . P.O.B.

Check all type(s) of historic change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

PointofDiversion(POD) D Additional Point ofDiversion (APOD)
PointofAppropriation/Well POA) [] Additional PointofAppropriation (APOA)

Will the historic change in point of diversion/appropriation affect the entire water right?

J Yes Complete only the proposed section ofTable 2 on the next page.
D No Complete all ofTable 2 to describe the portion ofthe water right to be changed. RECEIVED

EC 02 2019

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2017 Historic change in PointorDiversion/Appropriation Application-Pas?2 g7ACS



Please use and attach additional pages ofTable 2 as needed. Do you have questions about how to fill-out the
tables? See page 5 for instructions, or contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate# 94224
List only the part ofthe right thatwill be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, list the change proposed. If
more than one actual, currentPOD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each actual, currentPOD/POA.

Authorized ("from" lands) as they appearbefore the changes Current
(in use

Proposed formore
thnn ten

Acres POP(s),or Change years) Priority
Twp Rng Sec ¼¼

Tax GvtLo (if
POA(s) (name (POD, POA, POD(s Date

Lot orDLC or number from APOD, or
applicable) Table 1) APOA)

POA(s) to
be used
(from

-- Table 1

2 s 9 E 15 NE N 100 15.0 POD #1 POU POD #5 1897
POD#2

bi ,, ,. ia .. is .. . . .. EN AMPLE .. .. 4e ..
' !

I I I'I I I

RECEIVED

DEC 0 2 2019

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2017 Historic Change inPoint ofDiversion/Appropriation Application-Page 10 of 11 TACS

13296­



Certificate # 94224

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

D Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and currentwell(s) that are clearly labeled and
associated with the correspondingwell(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search forwell logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd_stateorus'apps/'gw/well_log!)

OR
[] Describe the construction ofthe authorized and current well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that

do not have a well log.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listingmustbe clearly tied to correspondingweU(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide adequate information is likely to delay the processing ofyour
transfer application.

Static Well-
Current or Perforated Source specific rote
Authorized OWRD Total Casing Seal water aquifer (cfs or

Well IDTag or lervel of
POA No. L­ well Casing Intervals depth(s) screened completed (sand, gm). If

Name or (ifavailable) depth Diameter (feet) (intervals) intervals well grovel, less than
Number (in feet) basalt, etc.) foll rate of

I
(in feet) waterright-

RECEIVED

DEC 02 2019

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2017 Historic Change inPoint ofDiversion/Appropriation Applicfation - Pagel l:if21 9 G :,.ACS



Attachments:

1) Application Map

2) Watermaster Statement

3) Land Use Information Form

4) Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting docs

RECEIVED

DEC 02 2019

OWRD

13296­



Application for Water Right
Historic POD/POA Transfer
Watermaster Statement

, away )lull, was«sersrte/']
fJ I

state that to my knowledge, there has been no claim of injury due to use of an historic point of

diversion/appropriation for Certificate ciOL{)C:, 0/l{J:;)'1
J

lehook Ko.cs too»rs
(source)

Cfrd d'sh' R'y owns IP, an ze ect1on an 1stances om a Survey orner:
Two Roe: Mer Sec Q-0 DLC GLot Measured Distances

W.M.

J» T

OR

D by GPS coordinates: LatitudeLongitude _

OR

/
0as shown on the attached map.

RECEIVED

DEC 0 2 2019

OWRD

//- 08- 201
Date

Revised 6/16/2010 Historic POD Watennaster Statement - Page I of I FS



Application forWater Right
Transfer
Evidence ofUse Affidavit

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentationmust be attached.

State of Oregon )
) ss

RECEIVED

0EC 0 2 2019

OWRD

L] Professional expertiseC8J Personal observation

2.I attest that:
C8J Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place ofuse for

Certificate # 80115& 9122±; OR

D My knowledge is specific to the use ofwater at the following locations within the last five years:

County of CURRY)

I, KLYNNEJOHNSONDEWALD, in my capacity as O\V"NER,

mailing address 99-+99WTNCHUCKRIVERRD

BROOKINGS. OR 97415

telephone number (5-+l )269-2682, bei.ng first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

Certificate # Township Range Mer Sec ½¼ Gov't Lot Acres
orDLC (if applicable)

OR
D Confirming Certificate# has been issued within the past five years; OR
] Pan or all of the water right was leased instream at some timewithin the last five years. The

instream lease number is:__ (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence ofuse is needed for the portion not leased instrearn.); OR

0 The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for
non-usewould be rebutted under ORS 540.6102) is attached.
water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate #(ForHistoric POD/POA Transfers)

Revised 2/5/2010 Evidence ofUse Affidavit- Pa'ge l of2 FS



(continues on reverse side)

3. The water rightwas used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.).­
4. I understand that ifl do not attach one or more ofthe documents shown in the table below to support the

above statements, my applicationwill be considered incomplete.

fin.hnoel'£,Signatureof Tiant

06 My21
Date

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 2-5 day of Mv .a0./7

OFFICIAL STAMP
TAMMY LYN STEBBINS

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 9488 70

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL04, 2020

EIVED

0EC 02 2019

OWRD
FSEvidence ofUse Affidavit -Page 2 of 2

-
SupportingDocuments Examples

~ ..e

LJCopyof a water right certificate that has been Copy of confirmingwater right certificate that shows issue date
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)
L_J Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
or for expenditures related to use of water use

• Fertilizer or seedbills related to irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

L_J Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation • District assessment records for water delivereddistrict records, NRCS farmmanagement plan, or
records ofother water suppliers • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS FarmUsage DeductionReport

• Agricultural StabilizationPlan

• CREP Report

L_J Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos canbe submitted to resolve different areas of a
establish locationanddate ofphotograph water right.

If the photographdoes not print with a "date stamp" or without
the source being identified, the date of the photograph and
source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD - www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth - earth.google.com
TerraServer - www.terraserver.com

L_J ApprovedLease establishingbeneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 vears - -

- IL-

Revised 2/5/2010



---
Stanhurst Bulb Farms
ROBERT STANHUKST INC.
P.O. Box S-40 • Smith 'River, Ca. 95,567
Phone (707) 487-5355 oc ffl.J63S

o {...«a k, Aaseo ,­
+L ~~ I G~ h1~~ ~ ~ -f-L -1!.-J
-6 ~ . LJ -e ~ +L _£· e. ~~ ~ (L / ~

~t- 4) '+ ~ ~- U<'- ~~ 5
~ i"b lo ~ ~ ~-

f€,o c. ,l {« 4sos- o la.e {t,
~~~~ ~~ ~~

ro•· ,~ ~ ~ rn'1 ~ o c.,1-~b~ ~~~
~ ~ ~. w ~ ~ .Jl.R ¼~
~~~ j;_QQ>d -4-o -$~~ ~-

RECEIVED

DEC O 2 2019

~~l OWRD

/-, ».O.
t~ eJ_J_ \-v1a...vt..:~



---------------------··-··---· -------------··--

0.00

35.46

6.00
42.30

0.00

20.00

STATEMENT DATE

06/25/2004

N591

35.46
12.902

0.00

ACCOUNT NUMBEH

53565003

1

,1
35.46
12.902
0.00

591 23
Jun.16

=

.0
May24

25

'.060000

· . 000000

Name/Address:

MERLYN B CLARKE
STANHURST BULBS

PO BOX 1776
BROOKINGS OR 97415-0046

....

SERVICE DESCRIPTION .' ;. . -

12.902 KW @
KW DEMAND

·.· .. '.··•...Balance Forward ·'...· <,: ....

Connect Fee

Meter Charge
Horsepower Charge

591.. ICWH @
I•

oos-Curry Electric Cooperative, Ic.
1. BOX 1268 43050 HWY. 101

\____,,o RT ORFORD, OREGON 97465

Average KWH per Day:
This Month Last Year

26
12

ICO
K 8J

60
If Cl

H cO
0 I I I II

J J A S D R D J r X A X J
3 NOIH

NO PAYMENTRECEIVEDSINCELASTBILL -------
~ _lE_G_I_N_N_IN_G_B_A_LA-'-.~---c--~,...--:...,• ....: ~·;~·..:..f...{·.;.:.;1,:"")...~·---1.:;..~....:}!_A_R....G...ES--'·•....·_..__ P_'Av_M_EtrrS__, __..____A_D_J_U_S_T_M_E_NT_s _

.oo I 83.76 .oo 20.00
TOTAL DUE
103.76 L

0 Printed on recycled peper

"DIG SAFELY -- 1-800-332-2344"

The sun is shining, the beginning of warmth is
in the air, the feeling to be butside doing yard
work is berel whether you are digging boles for
plants, putting in fences or using a backhoe for
construction, please be safe and call the
"OREGON UTILITY NOTIFICATION CBNTBR" at
1-800-332-2344. Call 48 hours bef.ore you dig.
Requests accepted 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

SEE REVERSESIDE FOR MORE INFORMATIONl

Account fl
CURRENT BILL
31 - 60 DAYS
61 - 90 DAYS
OVER 90 DAYS

TOTAL DUE

RECEIVED

DEC 02 2019

OWRD

53565003
103.76

.00

.00

.00

103.76



S O H O J f j A N J J l S
5 ICNTH 6

STATEMENT DATE

09/06/2006

10/02/2006

t)}i(WJJjf
100.84

100.84 cF
F U.00 00% c.o

14.00 E 0>
0.00

owRD 2
3
-r--1

- b

10.456
0.00

l

l

)A\22m
Ji' SEP 11 2006 ~

lG0asCurryElectric Coop, Inc.
Bmoldngs, Oregon

ACCOUNTNUMBER

55365011

0

10.456
0.00

,.

Name,Aooress:

ITZEN BULB FARM INC
PO BOX 1124
BROOKINGS OR 97415-0029

- i- -- ,. - .. -~- ~ ..; .. - ~ ~..-- .....
-5; ssssi. ssss

• Aug14 Aug14

METERNO.

zctrcoperative, Inc.
-K 1258 43050HWY. 101

r{f ORf OREGON 97465

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

Last Month's Bill
No Payments Received
Ba-J.ance Forward '

4 yr ri::­
10.456 KW @ .000000 -=

5 I

K 40 iAverage KWH per Day; 0 30
w oThis Month Last Year 31 10H

0

Meter Charge
KW DEMAND

99529 WINCHUCK-15HP 100297... - _..-

NO PAYMENT RECEIVED SINCE LAST BILL

BEGINNING BALANCE

100.84

CHARGES

14.00

PAYMENTS

.00

ADJUSTMENTS

.00

Safety around electric lines is very important.
Teach your children to keep kites and other
flying objects away from power lines and poles.
Never play on or around electrical boxes or
transformers. Make sure your children know that
electrical equipment can be verydangerous and to
be extra cautious when they are around it at
bus stops, playgrounds, andeven in ybur own backyard.

All of us at Coos-Curry Electric wishour members and
their families a safe and wonderful school year!

Account #
CURRENT BILL
31 - 60 DAYS
61 - 90 DAYS
OVER 90 DAYS

TOTAL DUE

55365011
14.00

100.84
.00
.00

114.84

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR MORE INFORMATIONl



//
Johnson-DeMartin Ranch, LLC 1/16/2014 3:11 PM

Register: LLC 2012
From 01/01/2013 through01/16/2014
Sorted by: Date,Type,Number/Ref
Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance

08/06/2013 auto Coos CurryElectric Utilities 6409 15.20 X 28,691.49
08/06/2013 592 Del Cur Coop General Livestock Expe... 804.54 X 27,886.95
08/06/2013 593 Oregon Dept ofAg(0... brand inspection 48 &28 1o Red.... 30.00 X 27,856.95
08/07/2013 594 Crescent City Hay &F... Repairs andMaintenance cattle panels 152.50 X 27,704.45
08/10/2013 595 Paul/EdBair Hay alfalfa - 2013-14 12,024.42 X 15,680.03
08/15/2013 596 Colvin Oil Gasoline, Fuel and Oil diesel 797.32 X 14,882.71
08/26/2013 RedwoodMeat Co. Cattle Sole Deposit #28 &4... 3,476.40 18,359.11
08/28/2013 600 Lynne Johnson Dewald General Livestock Expe... valley ve/grang... 1,361.64 X 16,997.47
08/30/2013 online MusserAcctg. Payroll Expenses july 72.80 X 16,924.67
08/31/2013 Evergreen Bank Interest income Deposit x6409 0.01 16,924.68
08/31/2013 Evergreen Bank Bank Service Charges 6409 10.00 X 16,914.68
09/03/2013 online Moss-Adams Tax Prep 1,570.00 X 15,344.68
09/03/2013 online Evergreen Bank Bank Service Charges statement copies 35.00 X 15,309.68
09/04/2013 598 Bruce Griffith Payroll Expenses aug 2013 1,980.34 X 13,329.34
09/05/2013 Evergreen Bank Interest income Deposit x2801 X 0.15 13,329.49
09/06/2013 auto Coos CurryElectric Utilities 6409 495.27 X 12,834.22
09/11/2013 onlinc Gold Beach Lumber Fencing 323.84 x 12,510.38
09/13/2013 585 BruceGriffith Expenses Unknown reimexpenses 200.00 12,310.38
09/17/2013 601 Lynne Johnson Dewald reimbursement pgs 1I-13 reimb 1,495.87 X RECEIVED 10,814.51
09/18/2013 Del Cur Coop General Livestock Expe... 276.12 X 10,538.39
09/18/2013 online Hastings Natural Beef Hay 35 balage@$4... 1,400.00 X DEC 0 2 2019 9,138.39
09/18/2013 online MusserAcctg. Payroll Expenses ck 9002254 27.30 X 9,111.09
09/19/2013 online Town & CountryAni... Vet/Meds/Medical hereford bull ck ... 171.00 X OWRD 8,940.09
09/23/2013 597 Paul/Ed Bair Hay owed 200 inv 429 200.00 8,740.09
09/26/2013 Evergreen Bank Interest income Deposit 0.16 8,740.25
09/26/2013 Mike Brown Livestock CattleSale Deposit - deposi... 55,878.50 64,618.75
09/26/2013 MikeBrown Livestock Cattle Sale Deposit - deposi... 18,904.75 83,523.5C
09/26/2013 online HastingsNatural Bee( Hay 35 hayage@4... 1,400.00 82,123.5(
09/27/2013 603 Scotl& Nonna Ocacio Fencing 500.00 81,623.5(
09/28/2013 605 RobertW. Johnson Member 1 Equity not cashed 500.00 81,123.5(
09/28/2013 606 Mike Johnson Member2 Equity not sent 500.00 80,623.5(
09/30/2013 EvergreenBank Interest income Deposit x6409 0.01 80,623.5
10/01/2013 online SAlF InsuranceExpense SFCVOL00005... 870.86 79,752.6.
10/02/2013 RedwoodMeat Co. Cattle Sale Deposit - bulls #... 2,778.70 82,531.3
10/03/2013 599 RobertW. Johnson reimbursement reimofmaterials 246.30 82,285.0
10/07/2013 604 US Treas. Taxes 73.52 82,211.5
10/08/2013 auto CoosCunyElectric Utilities Octoberx6409 701.92 81,509.6
I0/08/2013 607 BruceGriffith Payroll Expenses September 1,696.79 79,812.8
10/21/2013 609 voided Other 13296 79,812.8...

Page 4



1100

Coos-Curry Electric Cooperative, Inc. .
P.O. BOX 1268 43050 Hwy. 101
PORT ORFORD OREGON 97465
PHONE541-332-3931

See reverse side for additional
Information about your bill

SERVICE DATE ACCOUNTNUMBER MEMBER NAME SERVICE ADDRESS STATEMENTDATE
07/16/19 TO 08/11/19 93805001 JOHSON-DEMARTIN RANCHLLLc 99529 WINCHUCK RIVER-15 HP 08/21/19

152.44
39.29

191.73
39.29
-39.29
191.73

036725 38529 26
1804 KWH X 0.084500 =

'WEIERRENDINGSyBIG
PREVIOUS PRESENT DAYS

08/05/19

80826

METER
NUMBER

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

B8-84R3
ENERGY CALCULATION

BASIC CHARGE
SUBTOTAL
PREVIOUS AMOUNTDUE
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PAYMENT
TOTAl AMOUNT DUE

AVERAGE KWH LAST MO: 0.00 AVERAGE THIS MO. LAST YR: 0.00

CURRENT BILL DELINQUENT IF NOT PAID ON OR BEFORE THIS D
YOUR ELECTRICITY USE OVER THE AST 1uoNTs TOBE PAIDBY DRAFT

lj OoJj't for~it•you ~:an ·~ay ~ouJ1 bill'and manage youraccouot. 9J/etvow.sees.coo», g­

rr 1 I 11 r Like us on Facebooklorupdatesabout.your/co/op.
D J F M A M J J A•• I I I I

A s D N

AVERAGE KWH PER DAY: 69.38

$0.00
$191.73

CURRENTBILL DELINQUENT IF NOTPAID ON OR BEFORE
THIS DATE 09/16/19

COOS-CURRY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC
PO BOX 1268
PORTORFORD OR 97465-1268

rlilly'lg9l}'glrWl
4

P[easemakeanycommentsorsuggestionsonthereversesideotthereturnedsection.
AII charges are due upon receipt. Past due balancesmay result In additional fees and/or service disconnection.

PLEASE BRING ENTIRE BILL IF PAYING IN PERSON, PLEASE DETACH ANO RETURN BOTTOM PORTION IF PAYING BY MAIL
" LEASEOETACH ANDRETURNTiiSPORTION WITH PAY --.---..-..-·Gii5ii6

Coos-Cuny Electric Cooperative, Inc. TO BE PAID BY DRAFT
P.0.BOX 1268 ' 43050 HWY. 101 lSI
PORT ORFORD OREGON 97465-1268 08/21/19
ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED 93805001

$191.73

...........AUT0""5-0IGIT 97415

lr@l[Ill]II;qlI[ill!llhinllhlh!ill[illy!
JOHNSON-DEMARTIN RANCH LLLC 938
CIO LYNNE JOHNSON DEWALD
99499 WINCHUCK RIVER RD
BROOKINGS OR 97415-9378

-

0000000000 00013605001 00000011173 00000019173 9



Coos-Curry Electric Cooperative, Inc.
P.O. BOX 1268 43050 Hwy. 101
PORTORFORD OREGON 97465
PHONE 541-332-3931

See reverse side for additional
Information about your blll

SERVICE DATE ACCOUNT NUMBER MEMBER NAME SERVICE ADDRESS STATEMENT DATE

08/11/19 TO 09/11/19 93805001 JOHNSON-DEMARTIN RANCH LLLC 99529WINCHUCK RIVER-15 HP 09/21/19

SERVICE DESCRIPTION METER METERREADINGS BILLING MULT KWH CODE CHARGES
NUMBER

RATE
PREVI OUS I PRESENT DAYS USAGE

B8-84R3 80826 26 38529 42109 31 1 3580 0
ENERGYCALCULATION 3580 KWH X0.084500 = 302.51

BASIC CHARGE 39.29
SUBTOTAL 341.80
PREVIOUSAMOUNT DUE 191.73
THANKYOU FOR YOUR PAYMENT 09/05/19 -191.73
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 341.80

RECEIVED

DEC O 2 2019

OWRD

Qww
AVERAGE KWH PER DAY: 115.48 AVERAGE KWH LAST MO: 69.38 AVERAGE THIS MO. LAST YR: 0.00

STATEMENT DATE I 09/21/19 I TOTALAMOUNT DUE $341.80
CURRENTBILL DELINQUENTIFNOTPAID ONOR BEFORE THIS DATE 10/16/19

YOUR ELECTRICITY USE OVERTHE LAST 13 MONTHS TO BE PAID BY DRAFT
3
'
580 I 11 Don't forget you can pay your, blll and manage your account

2,37 onllneatwww.ccoc.coop

I"r
8 O N D J F M A M J J A S

--------Please make any comments or suggestlons on the reverse slde of the returned section.
All charges are due upon receipt. Past due balances may raault In addlUonal feaa and/or service dlaconnecUon.

CYCLE 5
STATEMENTDATE 09/21/19
ACCOUNT NUMBER 93805001

CURRENT BILLAMOUNT $341.80
PASTDUE/PREVIOUS BALANCE $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNTDUE $341.80

Coos-Cuny Electric Cooperative, Inc.
P.0.BOX 1268 ' 43050 HWY. 101
PORT ORFORD OREGON 97465-1268
ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

PLEASE BRING ENTIRE BILL IF PAYING IN PERSON, PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN BOTTOM PORTION IF PAYING BY MAIL
PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT ----------------------------6ii@ioG

TO BE PAID BY DRAFT

'"'"'..'"AUT0..5-0IGIT 97415

hill]lull]woollllll]Hp+IE+l+[«[JUI[foil
JOHNSON-DEMARTIN RANCH LLLC 4
C/O LYNNE JOHNSON DEWALD 933
99499WINCHUCKRIVER RD
BROOKINGS OR 97415-9378

CURRENTBILL DELINQUENTIF NOTPAID ONOR BEFORE
THIS DATE 10/16/19

COOS-CURRY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC
PO BOX 1268
PORT ORFORD OR 97465-1268
·]plhII[lilly+llI]hilollnlhrwl]I+l

13296­
0000000000 00093805001 00000034160 00000034160 4



Coos-Curry Electric Cooperative, Inc.
P.O. BOX 1268 43050 Hwy. 101
PORT ORFORD OREGON 97465
PHONE 541-332-3931

See reverse side for additional
information about your bill

SERVICE ADDRESS - STATEMENT DATESERVICE DATE ACCOUNT HUMBER MEMBER NAVE

09/11/19 TO 10/12/19 93805001 JOHNSON-DEMARTINRANCHLLLC 99529 WINCHUCK RIVER-15 HP 10/21/19

METER I RATE
METER READINGS BILLING

MULT KWH
CODE CHARGESSERVICE DESCRIPTION

NUMBER PREVIOUS I PRESENT DAYS USAGE

B8-84R3 80826 26 42109 42598 31 1 489 0
ENERGY CALCULATION 489 KWHX 0.084500 = 41.32

BASIC CHARGE 39.29
SUBTOTAL 80.61
PREVIOUS AMOUNT DUE 341.80
THANK YOU FOR YOURPAYMENT 10/07/19 -341.80
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 80.61

RECEIVED

EC 0 2 2019

OWRD

AVERAGE KWH PER DAY: 15.77 AVERAGE KWH LAST MO: 115.48 AVERAGE THIS MO, LAST YR: 0.00
I STATEMENT DATE I 10/21/19 I TOTAL AMOUNTDUE $ $80.61

CURRENTBILL DELINQUENT IFNOTPAID ONOR BEFORE THIS DATE 11/15/19
YOURELECTRJCITY USEOVERTHE LAST 13MONTHS

TO BE PAID BY DRAFT
3,sao I I I Don't forget you can pay your blll and manago your account
21 onllne at www.ocec.coop
1,1: 1--

1
-

1

-

1

-

1

-

1

-

1

-

1

-, -

1
-

1

-1,a-t.....,--1 .__ u_k_e_us_o_n_F_ace_b_oo_k_fo_r_up_d_at_e,_ab_o_u_t y_ou_r_oo-o_p_. _...:;....____J

0 N D J F A M J J A S o

Please makeany comments or suggestionson the reversesldeofthereturned section,
AII charges are due upon recelpt. Past due balances may result In addlUonal fees and/or servlce dlaconnecUon,

CYCLE 5
I STATEMENTDATE 10/21/19

ACCOUNTNUMBER 93805001
CURRENTBILLAMOUNT $80.81

PASTDUE/PREVIOUS BALANCE $0.00
TOTALAMOUNT DUE $80.61

Coos-Curry Electric Cooperative, Inc.
P.O.BOX 1268 • 43050 HWY, 101
PORT ORFORD OREGON 97465-1268
ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

PLEASE BRING ENTIRE BILL IF PAYING IN PERSON, PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN BOTTOM PORTION IF PAYING BY MAIL.
PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT--------------------------Giiicc

TO BE PAID BY DRAFT

···+··«·"AUTO"5-DIGIT97415

vp]+4lb«l]]I][pp!hwlwllwn[hllhlulJnql
JOHNSON-DEMARTIN RANCH LLLC 4
C/0 LYNNE JOHNSON DEWALO 927
99499 WINCHUCK RIVER RD
BROOKINGS OR 97415-9378

CURRENTBILL DELINQUENTIFNOTPAID ON OR BEFORE
THIS DATE 11/15119

COOS-CURRY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC
PO BOX 1268
PORTORFORDOR 97465-1268

#3''}/y!"w»
0000000000 00053605001 0000060LL 00000000LL 7



,-

J.W. Kerns,inc. .E%13g{yggeg3g'g#98R$,es- ccs isszsi erot.esic@ii#emse,co
~f\CN/V;:J, Jrrlg111inn EquipmentSales And Service

pm-'ssec_ii__cc@srssics>u~,jRobert W. Johnson RLTCaro(KJohnson RLT Deliver To BROOKINGS

I

I

l
Salesman DAN NYGREN

~dress ic/o Lynne Johnson Dewald How Ship OUR TRUCK
When Auaust

99499 WinchuckRiverRd. Brookinas.Or97415 Credit
EL.
DATE QUAN. DESCRIPTION TOTAL

$ -
-- -- ·-. $·----~-

- ·- 2490ft6" and 5"ALUMINUM PIPEW/ CIRCLE LOCK COUPLERS ANDVALVES $ 1.00 $ 2,490.00
at60' SPACING . . .. ·:- . ·: . . -··-·--

80 PCS.3"X30' ALUMINUM !:lf.£:H&L -WISPRl~KLER - 9/64" NOZZL:_ES_ $ 7.50 $ 600.00
1 6" X 45 DEGREE ELBOW . _ .. . . • $ 25.00 $ 25.00
1/6" PLUG . .. ... _ .. ··-··- $ 11.00 $ 11.00

... . 2 6" X 90DEGREE ELBOW .. _ _ $ 30.00 $ 60.00
- 3l6" LOCKRING _ . .. • $ 5.00 $ is.oo

6 4" x·3iiVLAVE OPENER $ 14.00 $ 84.00
6[3PLUG .-- -- $ 2so's 15.00
. . . •· - }~ -- _- _

+/BERKELEY B3ZRM PTO PUMP $1,665.00/ $ 1,665.00
. - - . WITH 6" X 20' ALUMINUM SUCTION AND STANDARDDISCHARGE

WITH PRIMERPUMP-----· .. . . ... . . ·-
.• t

1 DELIVERY ANO PICKUP --· -.. - $1,970.00
$
$
$
$
·$~···

COWRD ··

--· ·· ··· - - DEC O 2 Z019 ·-···· - .

------··---·--·-----. _,. .. _

---------·-----
----,--

Purchaser Signatur&i

$ -- -----·-·- - . RECEJ - ··-· ·s ·
- . VED -····· ---·· .....$ . _-

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ . .
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ •

. ·- $ -
•. ·- - . :-- $ - - •

$ -
$ -•· ·--- ----·----- ·-·· .•. .. .GRANDTOTAL $ 6,935.00

,QuotationSubjectToTheFollowfngCond111ona: (a)EnonaraSUbJect1Dccrredlon. (b)All Plfc2I ar-. lllbjec:t lo change Ylllhoutnollce. (c)Pl10nFOB pointot origin unless
dlled otherwls6. (d) Quolatlons IA! mad& !Or lnmedlal8aa:eptanceunlesa stated otherwise. (e)Al orders are aubject ID aPfXOYlll byour cred itdepartmen1. (f) Clalma for corrections,

reductionsor shortagemustbemadewthin 10 days afterreceipt0f g00d4.

o] +alore» ­
.&. -

4360Hlglay 39 • Klamath Falls, OR 97603
541-884-4129 • 800-598-6205 • Fax: 541-884-0995 • Email: Jkemnsinc@ywkersinc.com



.
.- J.W. Kerns, Inc.

4360Highway_3g-Klamath Falls, 0R 97603 - CC# 155281
ORDER

UIIC8. J¥-00w-»1J

: 800-598-6206
Fax:541-884-0995

Emal/:jwkemsinc@jwkemslnc.com

ut ser JOHNSONRANCH
Date
OellverTo

8/5/2016
BROOKINGS

.ddress BROOKINGS, OREGON
Salesman
How Ship
When
Credit

DAN NYGREN
OUR TRUCK
WITH RENTAL
ON ACCOUNT

-·· ..
1/CLEMONS CW 400 SELF CLEANING SCREEN- 12 MESH- $1,680.00
WI SEALED BEARING, RETURNFLUSH LINE,FILTER FOR RETURN LINE

RECEIVED

DEC 02 2019

ORE

)EL.
>ATE QUAN. DESCRIPTION

PRICE
EACH TOTAL

$ -
$ 1,680.00
$ -
$ -
$ -..
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ --$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$

.. --- ..
-

$
.

-
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -.. ·-$ -
$ --·-- --
$ -
$ -
$ ..

-
$

..
-

$ -
$

.. -
$ -
$

4-
$ --

GRAND TOTAL $ 1,680.00
n-· '•l()(alloo SubjectTo TheFollowingCOndlllOns: (a) Errors are aubjacl.tocorrection. (b)AIpricesare •Ublect lo change without notloe. (c) Plioo4FOBpointotorigin unless
sL. d othenwtse. (d) Quotations aremade ror lmmedlata acceptanceunlessstated otherv.ise (e) All ordeta are subject to approval byourcreditdepartment()Calms tor 00ff8Ctlont,
reducti ons or shortagemust bemade wthin 10 days after receiptofgoods

Purchaser Signature Date I invoice#
132 9 6 ...



IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT RENTALAGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT IS MADE ANDEXECUTED BETWEEN:

RENTOR: J. W. Kerns, Inc.

and RENTEE: ROBERT W JOHNSON RLT& CAROL K JOHNSON RLT
99499WINCHUCK RIVER RD
BROOKINGS, OR97415

TELEPHONE:
Rentar and Rentee, the respective successors and assigns mutually and severally agree and

covenant as follows:

1. EQUIPMENT: Rentor agrees to rent to Rentee andRentee agrees to rent to Rentor the
sprinkler irrigation pipe and accessory equipmentmore particularly described inExhibit "A"
attached hereto and made a part hereof. Said pipe and equipment is hereinafter referred to as the
"equipment".

2. EQUIPMENT LOCATION: Rentee will pick up the equipmentor J. W. Keros, Inc. shall
deliver the equipmentdescribed on Exhibit "A" to the following described location:,
BROOKING, OR onor beforeAUG 15, 2016. Rentee shall deliver to Renter a release and
waiver byRentee's secured creditors and Landlord (ifland is rented or leased by Rentee) ofany
lien, lien rights or claimed security interest on or against the equipmentdescribed onExhibit
"A". The equipment shall notbemoved from the real property described above without
Rentor's priorwritten consent.

3. TERM: The Tenn of this Agreement commences upon the date Rentee executed and signs
this Rental Agreement. The term ends approximatelyNovember2016.

4. RENT: Rentee shall pay the rent in the sum of$6935.00 to Rentor. Rentor shall have no
duty to deliver the equipment to the real property described above until the later ofthe date set
forthabove or ten days after rentor receives the rent. Rentee will be responsible for the return of
the rental equipment no later thanNOVEMBER 1, 2016, unless the equipmentwill be re-rented
for the following year.

This Rental Agreement is subject to the terms and conditions on the back ofthis sheet and
on the attached sheet.

RENTEE:WE ACKNOWLEDGEAND COVENANT THAT WEHAVE HAD FULL AND
UNRESTRICTED OPPORTUNITY TO READTHIS AGREEMENT AND HEREBYAGREE
AND. co~s TO BE BOUND BY ITS TERMS.

RENTEE:, '/}o4 Lt)4)1 ),10 RENTOR:
(/""1W/"It(Il, 1/G RECEIVED

ROBERT W JOHNSON RLT&
CAROLK JOHNSON RLT J. W.KERNS, INC. DEC 02 2019

OWRD



- J.W. Kerns, Inc.
4360 Highway39 - Klamath Falls, OR 97603-CCB# 155281
Invoice 203714

Otice.:41-U84-4729
: 800-598-6206

Fax: 541-884-0995
Email: jwkemsinc@jwkemsinc.com

Date 6/13/2017
·naser Robert W. Johnson RLTCarol K Johnson RLT DeliverTo BROOKINGS

Salesman DAN NYGREN
Address clo Lynne Johnson Dewald How Ship OUR TRUCK

When Jun-17
99499 Winchuck RiverRd. Brookinas Or 97415 Credit
UI: . HKIGE
DATE QUAN. DESCRIPTION EACH TOTAL

RENTAL $ -

$ -
1620 ft 6"ALUMINUM PIPEW/ CIRCLE LOCKCOUPLERSANDVALVES $ 1.00 $ 1,620.00

at 60' SPACING
3 6" X 90 DEGREE ELBOW-CIL $ 30.00 $ 90.00
6 6" LOCKRING $ 5.00 $ 30.00

10 4x 3 X 3 VOT $ 16.00 $ 160.00
13 3" END PLUG - H&L $ 2.50 $ 32.50
3 6" x 45 DEGREE ELBOW-CIL $ 26.00 $ 78.00
2 3"X 90 ELBOW - H&L $ 19.00 $ 38.00

..........._,
1 DELIVERYAND PICKUP $ 1,970.00 $ 1,970.00

$ -
$ .
$ .
$ .
$ .

RECEIVED $ .
$ -
$ -DEC 0 2 2019 $ .
$ .

OWRD $ -
$ -
$ .
$ .
$ -
$ -ow $ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

GRAND TOTAL $ 4,018.50
ThusQuotationSubject To The Folowing Conditions (a) Errorsare subject to correction. (D)Alpices aresubject to changewtout nouce (c)Puces FOB point of ongn unlessspecuted
ae (d)Quotations aremade for Immediateacceptance unless statedotherwise. (e)A ordersore subject to approval byourcredit departmen t ()Claims forcorrections, reductions

Jrtagemust be madewithin 10 days after receiptotgoods.

PurchaserSignature Date 13% ­.

I
I

I
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IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT RENTAL AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT IS MADE AND EXECUTED BETWEEN:

RENTOR: J. W. Kerns, Inc.

and RENTEE: ROBERT W. JOHNSON RLT, CAROL K JOHNSON RLT
99499WINCHUCK RIVERRD
BROOKINGS, OR 97415

TELEPHONE:
Rentor and Rentee, the respective successors and assigns mutually and severally agree and

covenant as follows:

l. EQUIPMENT: Rentor agrees to rent to Rentee and Rentee agrees to rent to Rentor the
sprinkler irrigation pipe and accessory equipment more particularly described in Exhibit "A"
attached hereto and made a part hereof. Said pipe and equipment is hereinafter referred to as the
"equipment".

2. EQUIPMENT LOCATION: Rentee will pick up the equipment or J. W. Kerns, Inc. shall
deliver the equipment described on Exhibit "A" to the following described location:,
BROOKINGS, OR on or before JUNE 13, 2017 . Rentee shall deliver to Rentor a release and
waiver by Rentee's secured creditors and Landlord (if land is rented or leased by Rentee) of any
lien, lien rights or claimed security interest on or against the equipment described on Exhibit
"A". The equipment shall not be moved from the real property described above without
Rentor's prior written consent.

3. TERM: The Term of this Agreement commences upon the date Rentee executed and signs
this Rental Agreement. The tenn ends approximately November 2017.

4. RENT: Rentee shall pay the rent in the sum of $4018.50 to Rentor. Rentar shall have no
duty to deliver the equipment to the real property described above until the later of the date set
forth above or ten days after rentor receives the rent. Rentee will be responsible for the return of
the rental equipment no later than NOVEMBER 1", 2017, unless the equipment will be re-rented
for the following year.

This Rental Agreement is subject to the tenns and conditions on the back of this sheet and
on the attached sheet.

RECEIVE-

0EC 02 20:

OWRD

J. W. KERNS, INC.

RECEIVED

DEC 02 2019

OWRD

RENTOR:

ROBERT W. JOHNSON RLT, CAROL K JOHNSON RLT

RENTEE: WEACKNOWLEDGE AND COVENANT THAT WE HAVE HAD FULL AND
UNRESTRICTED OPPORTUNITY TO READ THIS AGREEMENT AND HEREBY AGREE
AND CONSENT TO BE BOUND BY ITS TERMS.

RENTEE:



RENTOR:

RENTEE:

RELEASE AND WAIYEROF LIEN RIGHTS
AND SECURITY INTERESTS

J. W. KERNS, INC.

ROBERT W. JOHNSON RLT, CAROL K JOHNSON RLT
99499 WINCHUCK RIVERRD
BROOKINGS, OR 97415

,3--IVED

2019

/RD

TELEPHONE:
EQUIPMENT: Sprinkler irrigation pipe and accessories described on Exhibit "A" attached

hereto and made a part hereof.

RELEASE AND WAIVER: The undersigned is a landlord, Contract-Vendor, Mortgagee,
Secured Creditor or of the above named Rentee. The undersigned understands that
Rentor has agreed to rent to Rentee the irrigation equipment described in Exhibit "A", and that
prior to delivery of said equipment by Rentor to Rentee, the Rentee must obtain this Release and
Waiver from any person or organization who may claim a legal or equitable interest or lien now
or in the future in the equipment described above by virtue of a lease, contract, security
agreement or otherwise with the Rentee.

Therefore, the undersigned hereby waives and releases any and all interest, claims or lien
right which itmay now have or hereafter acquire in the equipment described on Exhibit "A".
The undersigned, to the extent it has any rights or authority, hereby grants to the Rentor the right
to repossess and remove the equipment described above from any real property upon which it
may be located.

This waiver and Release granted hereby shall continue and be binding on the undersigned
even though the equipment may now be or hereafter become in any manner affixed or attached to
real property or any improvements thereon.

This Waiver and Release is made in consideration of the Rentor's Agreement to rent the
equipment described on Exhibit "A" to Rentee.

Dated this 13 day ofJUNE 2017

RENTEE: RENTOR:

ROBERT W. JOHNSONRLT, CAROLK JOHNSON RLT

RECEIVED
DEC 02 2019

OWRD



HISTORIC CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION
CERTIFICATES 80415 & 94224

LOCATED IN SECTIONS 24 & 25,
TOWNSHIP 41 SOUTH, RANGE 13 WEST, W.M.

CURRY COUNTY, OREGON

NORTH
1"=1320'

RECEIVED

DEC 02 2019

OWRD

ECTION 24
ECTION 25

-NEI
I
I
l

---l. I
GL2 J

I
CALIFORNIA

SE-SW

o 4NN__

z z
00
t==: i'.= GL4uuw w(SW-Nen en

REGON

E I

J

CERTIFICATE 80415 P.0.U.
Q-Q, SECTION ACRES

NE-NW, SEC.25 15.6

NW-NW, SEC.25 15.4
-

GL 4 (SW-NW), SEC.25 1.6
- - - -

GL 3 (SE--NW), SEC.25 21.8
- - - -

C!::RTIFICATE 94224 F>.O.U.
- -

Q-Q, SECTION ACRES-
NE-NW, SEC.25 4.0

NW-NE, SEC.25 3.6
SE-SW, SEC.24 3.8

- - ~ -

SW-SE, SEC.24 5.6
-- - ,,:;. - - ' -~

P.O. Box 995

P,r,oject:
HISTORIC CHANGE IN P01Nif
OF DIVERSION APPLICATION

Coos Bay, OR 97420 MAP
(541) 297-1880 Ip3G.g}a..
vancampconsulting@gmail.com '

- _J

l s ired For:
d

r w K LYNNE JOHNSON DEWALD
· · ~~" -- 4,_99 WINC!;il:JCK RIVElR RD

O0KINGS, OR 97415

. .... ' ., ' '
- coisuriNG

4IE or O'
EXPIRES 06/30/2020

DISCLAIMER: THIS MAP WAS PREPARED FOR THE PURPOSE OF IDENlllf¥1NG liHE LOC:Aifl©N OF
WATER RIGHT ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS OR LOCATIONS OF
PROPERTY LINES.

POINT OF B,EGINNING (P.O.B.)
N1/4 COR. SEC.25, T41S., R13W., W.M..

POINTS OF DIVERSION. (P.O.D.)

-CERTIFICATE 80415 & 94224
AUTHORIZED P.0.0. (NO LOCATION
DESCRIPTION PROVIDED IN CERTIFACTE)

-CERTIFICATE 80415 & 94224
CURRENT P.O.D., 667' EAST AND 157'
SOUTH OF P.O.B.

APPROX. MAINLINE LOCATION
----------TAXLOT BOWNDRY

SECTION LINES
-----1/16 SECTION LINES
/ -DIRECTION Or FLOW



HISTORIC CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION
CERTIFICATES 80415 & 94224

LOCATED IN SECTIONS 24 & 25,
TOWNSHIP 41 SOUTH, RANGE 13 WEST, W.M.

CURRY COUNTY, OREGON

NORTH
1"=1320'

NwR

Vi

-NEl
I
I
I

---1
I
I
I

GL2

OREGON
CALIFORNIA

SE-SW
E I

­\
\
\

•z z
00
FF GL4
/ (sw-N
(/J (/J

ScnON 23
SECTION 26

CERTIFICATE 80415 P.O.U.

Q-Q, SECTION ACRES

NE-NW, SEC.25 15.6

NW-NW, SEC.25 15.4

GL 4 (SW-NW), SEC.25 1.6

G 3 (SE-NW), SEC.25 21.8

CERTIFICATE 94224 P.0.U.

Q-Q, SECTION ACRES
NE-NW, SEC.25 4.0
NW-NE, SEC.25 3.6
SE-SW, SEC.24 3.8
SW--SE, SEC.24 5.6

POINT OF BEGINNING (P.0.B.)
N1/4 COR. SEC.25, T41S., R13W., W.M..

POINTS OF DIVERSION. (P.O.D.)

-CERTIFICATE 80415 & 94224
AUTHORIZED P.O.D. (NO LOCATION
DESCRIPTION PROVIDED IN CERTIFACTE)

-CERTIFICATE 80415 & 94224
CURRENT P.O.D., 667' EAST AND 157'
SOUTH OF P.O.B.

-----APPROX. MAINLINE LOCATION
----------TAXLOT BOUNDRY
-----SECTION LINES
-----1/16 SECTION LINES

/ -DIRECTION or FLOW

K LYNNE JOHNSON DEWALD
99499 WINCHUCK RIVER RD
BR00KINGS, 0R 97415

Prepared For:

Date:
September 8, 2019

\//\N C/MDp,,..I
CO N S U LT I N G Project:

HISTORIC CHANGE IN POINT
OF DIVERSION APPLICATION
MAP

P.O. Box 995
Coos Bay, OR 9?420
(541) 297-1880
vancampconsulting@gmail.com

vcc
Mo J. Von Camp

May 16, 2019 ~

are e o9
EXPIRES 06/30/2020

DISCLAIMER: THIS MAP WAS PREPARED FOR THE PURPOSE OF IDENTIFYING THE LOCATION OF
WATER RIGHT ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS OR LOCATIONS OF
PROPERTY LINES.
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Land Use
Information Form

Oregon Water Resources Deportment
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Applicant.(s): KLYNNE JOHNSON DEWALD

Mailing Address: 99499WINCHUCK RIVER RD

City: BROOKINGS State: OR Zip Code: 97415 DaytimePhone: 541-269-2682

A. Land and Location
Please include the following infonnation for all tax lots where waterwill be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants formunicipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.
Township Range Section '/4 ¼ Tax Lot # Plan Designation (e.g. Water to be: Proposed Lnnd

Rural Resid ential/RR-5) Use:

41 S 13W 25 NW- 2700 EFU [Q Diverted Q conveyed ]used PASTURE
NW
NE-NW
NW-NE
SW-NW
SE-NW

41S 13 W 24 SE-SW 2700 EFU 0 Divcncd Q convoyed DO used PASTURE
SW-SE

DJ Diverted D] conveyed J used-- -- -- -- -- -- --
DDvered 0 Conveyed DJ urea-- -- -- -- -- -- --

List all counties and cities where water is rorosed to be diverted, conve ed, and/or used or develo ed:
Curry County. Oregon

RECEIVED

D

B. Description of Proposed Use
Type ofapplication to be filed with theWaterResources Department:
D Pennit to Use or Store Water [] Water Right Trans fer
D Limited Water Use License DAllocation ofConserved Water

OWRD

[] Perit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
DExchange ofWater

Sourceofwater: [] Reservoir/Pond D Ground Water ~ SurfaceWater (name)WINCHUCK RIVER

Estimated quantity ofwater needed: 0.9CFS f8l cubic feet per second D gallons perminute [acre-feet

Intended use ofwater: [8J Irrigation
DMunicipal

Briefly describe:

D] commercial
[] Quasi-Municipal

0 Industrial
0 rnstrcam

DDomcslic for__ houschold(s)

Doner

Proposed historic change ofpoint ofdiversion is to properly represent the point ofdiversion used to irrigate
the Dewald ranch for over the past 40 vears. Previous water right actions have misrepresented the actual point
of diversion used under the former Certificate# 17325. which is now represented by Certicate numbers 80415
and 94224.

Revised 2/8/20 I 0 land Use lnformation Form - Page 2 of4 WR IFS



-----------------------------------------~~
Note to applicant: If the Land Use Infonnatioo Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom ofthe next page and include itwith the application filed with the WaterResources
Department

See bottom of Page 3.»

RECEIVED

DEC 02 2019

OWRD

Revised 2/8/20I 0 band Use lnfonnation Fonn - Page 3 of4 WRIFS



)

For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building orgrading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

Y9 Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or arc not regulated by
your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): 5ctn 3.67/- Usesf#l 0et4kt k tk FU zone,

Curry Cool, Zank ?rl},anceD Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed'constructfon) involve discretionary land-use approvals as
listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation ofapplicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Record ofAction/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) Ifapprovals have been obtained but all appeal
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

Type of Land-Use Approval Ncc:ded Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies&: Land-Use Approval:
(eg, plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use Ordinance Section References

permits, etc.)
DOained D Being Pursued
D D<nied D Nor Being Pursued

[Oaiced D Being Pursued
0 Denied D Nol Being Pursued

[Oaina«ed 0 Being Pursued
ODenicd D No1 Being Punued

0 0b1oined D Being Pursued
0 Denied D Nol Being Pursued

DJ obtained D Being Pursued
0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to theWater Resources Depl!rJDlCJl.L
regarding this proposed use ofwater below, or on a separate sheet. RECEIVED

I
one: Ted, Ce lutf rte_Plain.g Dieta
sworse,, tah.ht' mos4)y7-322awe 9//aorg
Goverment Entity"CorryCo,,byt'la,i«l)pate,f­
Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. Ifyou
sign the receipt, you will have 30 daysfrom theWater Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use Infonnation
Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use ofwater is compatiblewith local comprehensive plans.

---~
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name: ==--------------

City orCounty:. Staff contact: _

Signature: Phone: Date: _

DECO~2019
OW D

Revised2/8/2010 Land Use lnfonnation Form - Page 4 of4 WR IFS



Historic Change in POD/POA Water Right Transfer Application
Completeness Checklist

checked by: (h pate: els]1@
If9K, check box to left; ifnot, fill in the blank)

~ 1. Page I ofapplication: Are all attachments that have been checked actually included?

Ifnot, what is missing? _

2. Does the attached local "Watermaster Statement" indicate that, based upon the watermaster's
knowledge and Department records, no complaint of injury has been made due to use ofwater at the
actual, current point ofdiversion or appropriation (i.e., the historic POD/POA)?

• If NO, a complaint of injury has NOT been made-proceed to Item #3.

• TfYES, a complaint ofinjury has been made-STOP!
The application does not meet the criteria for ORS 540.532 (0AR 690-380-2120).

Return the application/fees and direct the applicant to instead use the standard POD/POA change
Transfer Application and process under ORS 540.520 & 540.530 (OAR 690-380-2110).

3. Is the applicant an "individual" as required by ORS 540.532 and defined in OAR 690-380-2120(7)?

• IfYES, the applicant is an "individual" - proceed to Item #4.

• If NO, the applicant is not an individual - STOP!
The application does not meet the criteria for ORS 540.532 and OAR 690-380-21207).

➔ Return the application/fees and direct the applicant to insteaduse the standard POD/POA change
/ Transfer Application and process under ORS 540.520 & 540.530 (0AR 690-380-2110).

f] 4.Are fees included and correct?

) Ifnot, the correct fee would e:__ _,so the amount missing is:'

s Page 3 ofapplication: Have all the applicants listed at the top ofthe page signed at the bottom?

/ If not, whose signature is missing?

tJ 6. Are all listed certificates or permits shown by WRIS as non-cancelled?

If not, which are cancelled?--------------
For each cancelled certificate, ifthere has been a remaining right certificate issued that covers the
lands in the left side ofTable 2, list its number and check the #4 box at left
on this checklist.

7. If/ny certificate is in the name ofa "district", is a Supplemental Form D from that district enclosed?
~NIA D Form D needed from(district)

8. lf all #1-#7 boxes on this checklist are checked, accept the application. Put this check sheet in the
transfer folder. If#1, #2, #3, #4, #5, #6 or #7 on this checklist is deficient, the application cannot be
accepted. It should be returned and the deficiencies listed in the "staff section at the bottom of
Application Page 1, unJess the applicant or agent can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days.

Lastrevised6/12/19.ljj



STATEOF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

c. 131452
RECEIVED FROM:

BY:

CASH:

□

725 SummerSt. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM,OR 97301-4172 l INVOICE II ------

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (tax)

APPLICATION

PERMIT

TRANSFER

TOTAL REC'D

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

0407 COPIES
OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0243 VS Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water•

LICENSE FEE

$
$

$
$

$
$

Si

RECORD FEE

$
$

0202
0204

0219

0220

EXAM FEE
$

RESEARCH FEES
MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)
DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY)

EXTENSION OFTIME

WATER RIGHTS:
SURFACEWATER
GROUND WATER

TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR
LANDOWNER'SPERMIT

4270 WAD OPERATING ACCT
MISCELLANEOUS

COPY& TAPEFEES

0218

0201
0203
0205

0407
0410

0408
TC162
0240

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211

0210

WELL CONSTSTART FEE

MONITORING WELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY Lib NUMBER

0233 POWER LICENSEFEE(FW/WRD) I 11 $
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FWNRD) [ ][e

HYDROAPPLICATION I....~------'
TREASURY OTHER / RDX

FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR#

DE-SP,Q[PT[)M

«cc 131452
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